[RCJMODEL{CARS]

OKOMO

www:teamyokomoicom

1/10 SCALE 2WD OFF-ROAD RACING CAR KIT




ZOEFITIERR/CH—FVhZEHE

VRDIEE. FRHICEDESTEVE T COFvME. D

D—ILRF+VEFY A—H—THBHITED

SEE- R AR/CH—TC9 . AFHEAE(CHESTEIELLMEIN - B2 ETZEUCEIT NS, S CHOFRICRULE T EDHRE T,
Z2IICEUVATIELTZHD FE5H]
R/C h—%=ZR=2IC ERHIR
BFER(PRELIT) b $HiEITT BRI B FREFDHDIEFHN BR2EEIALTTEL,

I HIIDE= B ETOF=E R B \yFU—0OmbiklL B
wﬁo)mz,iﬁpﬁumau-cm\t?-m INETEEBSR @ IIEWR/CH—IIBRADS. FHEIOMERIZENAE  (\vFU—([CRBOHABICESEHEALTTEW.)
ERHADE, ERICRIRTY . —RHHBEFIVEBDET . L—ILEF> TRETHZAP. @ /\yFU—EFETIHIE. AEICKI LT LMIOBNERRE

@ AN DREICUTAEEBEND Tl F—TRER. T R/CH—RY—FYhTESETTE, BACIToTTEL. X SRS COREDRITTTEL,
BEfRIEENSDoIBEGE. ITE 7 IF—YEREET @ NEE. ABRDADREEICIED L SIFEM CREMICESEE @ \vFU—DFREREFBINIERCIERLT TS, FTES
sELEDETEL. WTTFZL, OB TBRET & BEOBAFRNT DREIMD

® ENOFICHEREREF THY . RIEDRNEDNS ® R/CH—EBREEFRTZH. ASHONS TV TREDSS BOET . \yFU—RENE0EEMR L5FBEHRIELTT
ENBMIHAII N HRET IFRET DBDBOE T KB EAIGES | HFD IS 0,

® HHIUTIRF BB IENUECHEDET  RLDH LWL BEMOEVERTESETTEL. @ ETRONyFU—REVRECEDFT SERERTHE/N\Y
[CATEENBICE I TEEERLTTEW. X 7y @ AERICR/CH—EESETNBIANZEAR. ERHEES FU—ZGHIBCHEDFT DT AHEEEBENTHSFE
5—F A ISEERATIRERBEHVETOTEREL BOKSIC, ERHERELEST. RERNMD T TS, LTFEL,

TFEL. @ R/CH—IEKERNET MOBP. KIcED DB BHFTE @ FECHoR/\yFU—E—ROITE—RITHTTC. BFEX
® HRICHBCERMEERALTVEY. INTaNE 5E%&.R/CXADENTED . RET BRIEDBOET THEHFAOERECIRTT TV,

SR\—VERTyIUHSIK BEMGEINYBRLEDE @ R/CH—DEBEHES EPONIUN, ¥4 PELEEEETED

o rAEUBNSSICERLTTFE L, 7./ wrU—sgRLgRBRcToc. BESScFE: [l E—Y—0OHDIRL B

@ TSATAvIN—VIBERYERT DRI, VIRFLIER R BENENT T, (E—y—ICHEOHBERICESEEALTTEL.)
HRIBRNBDDTERLTTE L. @ ETEODR/CH—EHHREICIEDENSDET . BIRTY ® 7.2VDOINYFU—TCE—5—DOhSELETBERBTT . E

@ [CIEREBOBRENEBIE KD IEIF A L—XICEHET DLSIC DTHEPFBZEBVTHS AT FIRAEEZLTTEL — N ERELBSEIROE TS EISNETDT. 6
HBHITTTEL, LE—5—DIL—01 V%S BHIE. E—5—=LohbERE

o mipvri—rmrEnLczesTrrL.EESsrE [l FESBAFIE N LB~5VIEETHSELLT T,
TRECI-FIEMTIERIRTT X ERBERC 0 5 rhzmETaL5Ic. A0 LCR/CH—EBEFT. @ T H—REBNEAYFFYANBETT . $ILTHEXE
BRINTLEVEYa—MEEDRNP, HEEE T ® ZAE—RIAVRO—SDRAYFHOFFICHE>TV\DEERES —ROHIEL oD EfTRRNEEDE T . ERRRICT Y
REHRGLBSHBOFT LTHS, E—I— &Ny T U—BERLET. —ZUHULD. TSV TERSRIRT DEDAYTFY

® ZELLLODE WERTIL REMDNEFLUEDET o o777 #RHIEL. 2 yFEONICLET. GEERO ZELTREL.

BEAEDT D IRIBURIS EBBEDBOFT o BENTHoTLBEBRTT MICEEOBVRETERL O E—5—OUEECESEF PHERRLTTE . ¥ PHEHR
® ZER[F BEICNTORNCLEHREL. BRORVEH TFEL.) ETHEVWEE—5—DOHEEE TS CRBHRIEVRIT TEL .,

TIT>TTFEL,

@ ZHEWDZAvFZONICLET .

B ETRTFIENR

® ZRE—RIVPO—SDORAvFZOFFICLET .
@ NyFU—DEFEENLET.
@ REEEDRAvFZEOFFICL. 7T T ZfDEFET .

fthDR/CANZERY REICEHEDET .

O ETROE—I—[BIFRICRVEEICHEDE T EHRETTD
LE—Y—ZHBHIHRICHEDTT DT FEHHMZENTHS
FETLTULTTEL,

Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured
by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer. Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

W ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS Il W PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING W

Do not assemble around small children. The
parts can be dangerous if accidentally
swallowed.

Check the contents carefully before
assembly. Please contact Customer Support
if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

You will find the assembly process much
easier by carefully reading through the
manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

Many different tools are required during
assembly. For safety purposes, please use
suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when
using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.
Many different materials are used for the
parts. Use extra care when handling parts
with sharp edges, such as machined metal
parts.

@ When cutting plastic parts, watch for any

flying parts.

Try to assemble any rotating parts or
drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or
any moving drivetrain components. Make
sure that all wires are properly connected to
prevent shorting.

@® Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe

and hinder performance.

@ Always paint in a well ventilated area away

from flames.

@® Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and
some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour.
Practice common sense and run the car in open safe
places, or R/C car tracks.

@ Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts
of traffic, or in areas that may cause an
inconvenience to people in that area.

@® R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. Ina
worst-case scenario, radio interferences may cause
loss of control.

@ |[f others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that
they are not running on the same frequency.

@ R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy
days, or areas with water puddles. Exposure of the
electronics to water may cause loss of control or
damage to the electronics.

@ The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving
parts like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid
touching these areas when the battery is connected.

@ Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after
running. Allow the parts to sufficiently cool before
conducting any maintenance.

Hl BEGINNING A RUN

@ Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off
the ground.

® Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and
connect the motor and battery.

® Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch
ON. (It is unsafe to use a transmitter with low
voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are
good before running.

@ Turn the speed controller switch ON.

B FINISHING A RUN W

@ Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

@ Disconnect the battery.

® Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the
antenna.

l BATTERY USAGE H

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries)

@® \When charging batteries, make sure that the
surrounding area is void of anything highly flammable.
Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.

@® When charging batteries, frequently monitor the
charging status. In a worst case scenario,
overcharging a battery may cause it catch on fire. If
the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or more,
stop charging.

@ Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous
use of the battery pack may result in damage to the
cells. Allow the battery too cool down before
re-charging.

@® Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash.
Although inconvenient, please locate a battery
disposal center.

Hl MOTOR USAGE H

(Carefully read the instructions included with the motor.)

@ Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can
be very dangerous. This may cause the internal parts
of the motor to break apart, causing some parts to fly
out of the motor. To break-in the motor, safely
secure the motor and run the motor at about 3-5V.

@® Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds
and decreased run times may indicate a worn-out
motor. Periodically clean the motor and change the
brushes when needed.

@® Choose a gear ratio that matches the power
characteristics of the motor. Using a gear ratio
unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not
only prevent the motor from performing at its
optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@® Motors will generally become very hot after
running.Continuous running will reduce the life of the
motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between
each run.



YL C(CAETSY)
ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR KIT ASSEMBLY

EATDIEHICHIEHENKHIES HD
ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR USE (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

2Fvox)L7OR (1 Y—ik, 1 PU7EHR)
TWO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL
FTA7.2V)\vFU—) w2 (Li-Po/\wFU— a—K~bHA4 X))
7.2V BATTERY PACK (Li-Po Shorty Size)
FETH/I\vTFU—F5ESS
BATTERY CHARGER

EITHE—Y— EZF+v A VERAIL
MOTOR PINION GEAR TIRE & WHEEL
MT A ZRANS—

BODY SPRAY PAINT

HHH I CTDERICHIEAEISTE
ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED. (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

—— ([ =] __
>/
AYIZRSA J\— (2. 1.5mm) D)
HEX WRENCH =
YOKOMOUL—22FW—)b 1.5mm NI ZARSA)\— ¥550 SCISSORS

YT-15RTR LwR / YT-16RTB F5vo
YOKOMOL—>2JY—)L 2.0mm ANyIZARS A ){— ¥550
YT-20RTR Lwk / YT-20RTB J5vo

FYrRS A JN—(7.0mm, 5.5mm)

NUT DRIVER
YOKOMOL—v5W— )b 5.5mFwhRSA)\— ¥660
YT-55RTR LwR / YT-B5RTB J5vs
YOKOMOL—Y 45— 7.0mFwRRS A /\— ¥660
YT-70RTR Lwk / YT-70RTB J5v%

TSARSAIN—=(IV)
SCREW DRIVER(SMALL)
YT-DP1W D—9ZAUF #1TS5ARSA)\— ¥1200

YT—CS1 J\H= 160mm ¥1200
YT—CS2 fhiR/\H= ¥1200

MT4—U—~<—
BODY REAMER
YOKOMOL—Y 29—l 15 4U—<— ¥1600
YT-BRR Lwik / YT-BRB J5vo

—&_ |

B S A
QUICK DRYING GLUE
CS—SGEX Ri&E# ¥800

= = T

SIFNIF —w)\— vy —
NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS SIDE CUTTER HOBBY KNIFE

FyNCAODTWAIE
TOOLS (INCLUDED)

T o)

— =2\ I )L UF
TFLIF TURNBUCKLE
NUT WRENCH WRENCH

gﬂ

FNAL>F(1.5m / 2.0mm / 2.5mm)
ALLEN WRENCH

HREZTDICREBEIBDRICA S ANZULoDOSIRL. SiBAEDIEE(CHE> CTHERICHE S EIFTTEL,
For assembly,follow the figures and the instructions closely so that your machine will perform at its best!!



1. XMV v2—DHEILT

Main Chassis Assembly

CDOR—IJTERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-002S31
PB4 RIVU—KLER E 1
Side plate L & R 1Ea

XAV Y— X
Main Chassis

@

M3x8 HS5++ v X6
FHS Screw

{41 ORE
Bag #1 Contents

i

ZC-F310
M3x10 U35+ +v T X6
FHS Screw

Z2-002831
Y4 RIL—b
Side plate

Z2-002C31
XAV v —
Main chassis

ZC-F310
@ M3x10 B35 ER
FHS Screw

M3x8 S EXR
FHS Screw

2. RISV IDHEIT

Bellcrank Assembly

KH#1 ORE
Bag #1 Contents

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-200-3
TYH5-UVT X1

NILVISVIL&R X &1
Bellcrank L&R

Z(C-840
@ ¢4mm T LB X4
Shim-Black
A\ ZC-N3P3
M3F vk (8) x2
- Nut (Thin)
Z4-201CLC
@ I —-UVIN5— X2
Center Link Collar

ZC-A3610B
@I:I Tmm 7V ZAR—H— - B X2

Tmm Aluminum Spacer -Black

ZC-A3620B
@I:I 2mm Z)VEZAR—H— - B x2

2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Z2-206-8
Ojﬂﬂ:[] Ov RIYRKR—IL8m X3
Ball Stud 8 mm

ZC-BH312
Gmmmm M3x12 &> AY K x2
BHS Screw

ZC-N3P3
M3+~ (8) &)
Nut (Thin) |
(&)
Z2-200-3
~NIVoSUT (R)
Bellcrank (R)
ZC-A3610B

Imm7)VEZAR—Y— - 8
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black (&)

Z4-201CLC |
TUE-UVINT— (&
Center Link Collar

Shim-Black

é
ZC-BH312
M3x12 iRy Ay R
BHS Screw

Ow RIY RKR—)L 8 mm

Z2-206-8
Ball Stud 8 mm

Z2-200-3
NIVISUT (L)
Bellcrank (L)

()

HEEITER
Note position

)
&

Z2-206-8
Ov RIY RR—I)L 8mn
Ball Stud 8 mm

Z2-200-3
wvy-UVo
Center Link

)
ZC-A3620B
2mm PV AR—P— - 2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black




3. RIVI ST DES}IT

Bellcrank Installation

{41 ORE
Bag #1 Contents

CDOR—IJTERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

~N_/

Z2-412F3
AZESAHY—91.0 X1
Sway Bar ¢ 1.0

Z2-002BT
70V MNLIAY R X1
Front Bulkhead

= 22-200-3
NIWISVIR—= X1
Bellcrank Base

2-001W3
DAVIIIV S X1
Wing mount

B2-300FLS
70V RARDIV N - AF—)L X1
Front Suspension Mount - Steel

@OOOE gOOO)

72:300U =
FYIN=TF—LIIV K-S X]
Upper Arm Mount - Standard

(1:1)
0—1©

Z2-201P3
NIVISVIRZA S X2
Bellcrank Post

\ [ | BB-730-4
X7 RXFPUVYT X4
an Bearing
~y (Q ZC-N3P3
j M3 v bk (E) x2
Nut (Thin)

ZC-A3610B
@I:I Imm Z)VEAR—H— - 82 x2
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black

@

Z2-206-8
Owv BRIV RAR—=)L8m X2
Ball Stud 8 mm
ZC-BH24
(I m2xawsoAy K x2
BH Screw

(@i

ZC-BH315
M3x15 IR Uy R X4
BHS Screw

©

ZC-F315
M3x15 BSER X2
FH Screw

ZC-F315
@ M3x156 BSER
FHS Screw

Z2-200-3
NIVISVINR=R
Bellcrank Base

Ck

Z2-300FLS
JOYV KSRV K - ZAF—)L
Front Suspension Mount - Steel

(@ )
*EATITER
Note position

Z2-201P3
NIVISVORA
Bellcrank Post

Z2-206-8
Ow BRIV RAR—)L8m
Ball Stud 8 mm

ZC-A3610B
Tmm 7 )2 AN—H— - 2 ZC-N3P3
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black @ M3 F v
Nut
2,

Z2-300U
PYyN=FP—LIIV K-S
Upper Arm Mount - Standard

M2 x4 Ry I\ RFRAFES A P—h, H5IE<
AL—X(TEIK LS ITHABLTLLEEL,
Adjust the M3x4 Set Screws to remove any
play, but allow the sway bar to swivel smoothly.

ZC-BH24
D M2x4 Ky Ay K
BH Screw
\/ \@?
Z2-412F3

/N, 2IESAH—¢1.0
/'\, Sway Bar ¢ 1.0

Z2-002BT
70V MULIAY R
Front Bulkhead <

ZC-BH315
@ M3x15 oAy K
BHS Screw

Z2-001W3
FOAVIRIV b~
F Wing mount

(2]

ZC-BH315
M3x15 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

MR
Note position

P.11 TERALET,
Usedon P.11

P19 TERALE T,
Used on P.19

Z2-200-3
PRI DV k X2
Servo Mount

Z2-200-3
T7URIV K X1
Fan Mount

BEHA3YITA>TVET,

3 different types included.

Z2-200-3 NELYF (1.5mm)
HP—Rik—r X3 Allen Key ( 1.5mm)
Servo Horn

)

Allen Key ( 2.0mm)



4. Uv Y7 — LOBSTF

Rear Suspension Arm Installation

Z2-300RFT
UPHAIRIV - F
Rear Suspension Mount - F

R #2 DB
Bag #2 Contents

S4-008R5B
UvOr7YR7—LL5 LERF 1
Rear Lower Suspension Arm L5 L & R 1Ea

S4-008R5B

ZC-F38
g M3x8 S EXR @
FH Screw
Z2-001B3 UvOr7YX7—L L5 R

U)o )(— X1 ; .
Rear Bumper Rear Lower Suspension Arm L5 - R IZJ%%O;?QR;L -
‘/ .

M ‘; > S ~ Rear Suspension Mount + R
X el

Z2-300RFT
UPHIARYIV - F X1
Rear Suspension Mount - F

O—D

Z2-300RR4
UPHPIAIYIV KR X1
Rear Suspension Mount - R

Z2-300BS
——YA~Y OV NIy ya
Suspension Bushing

Z2-300BS
PYAYOV NIvva
Suspension Bushing

Z2-009R35

@ UV F—YBR7—LEY (¢3.5)

S4-008R5B
UvaOr7YR7—L L5 L
Rear Lower Suspension Arm L5 - L

Z2-009835 @
@ ¢3.5mm L X2
Rear Inner Sus. Arm Pin
PYAYIY hTwva &2

Shim
&
\LJ —// Suspension Bushing 2Ea

Z2-300BS
Z2-009835
RYRTP—LANR—H— X4
Rear Suspension Arm Spacer

Z2-009S35
RYUR7—LAR—Y—
Rear Suspension Arm Spacer

Z2-001B3
U/t )—
ZC-F38 Rear Bumper
IDnmm] M3x8 B5% vy X2
FHS Screw P18 TEALE T,
ZC-F310 Usedon P.18
IDMMSMOD“E:FV‘yj’ x2 \/‘
FHS Screw ) i
I II Z2-008R3
Z2:009m3s PELE S CPA A
A SF—YRP—LEY (935) X2 S o g ZCF310
Rear Inner Sus. Arm Pin £ M3x10 S ER
NE = PN <5 FH Screw

5DTvy1DlFEDEICKD. h—A. XAFv RA. Ly R, J\1 FOFABHTAET .
Toe-angle, Skid-angle, Tread, and Height are adjustable in combination of the above 5 bushes.

HRYDY b RF BICED) \—Y = EA U a0 BESZE| Fv 1050
J) If use the left parts in front side, the rear suspension angle variation will be like below chart. Bushing direction

H2ZYHY RF Y275~ hRR FUFREY R
Suspension mount RF Suspension mount RR Anti-squat
: PIFAFY R
1° +0.5/1°
Anti-squat
+0.3/0.6 mm
o Height
2.5°
A £0.5/1°
3° Toe-angle
rUw R £0.3/0.6 mm
h—r o 25 3 35° 4 Width
Toe-angle




5.70V b3y o590 —0BUTF
Front Shock Tower Installation
— @)

R #3 DRE
Bag #3 Contents

CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Front Shock Tower

&
©0%,
S

Z2-017-3
JOYhY3voy9— X1
Front Shock Tower

] ©

ZC-N3P ZC-837
M3 7wk x2 DTvIyvy— X2
Nut Washer

[

ZC-F310
M3x10 B5Fvv T X4
FHS Screw

:

ZC-BH322
M3x22 RTUAw R X2
BHS Screw

.O ZGC-BH322

M3x22 Ry Ay R
22'91 7:3 BHS Screw
JOVhYavsyI— /(:))

Ty p—
Washer

ZC-F310
M3x10 U5FvvJ
FHS Screw

6. UYYaviyT—DHEHIT

Rear Shock Tower Assembly

K #3 DANB
Bag #3 Contents

CDOR—=ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

ZC-N3P
M3 Fw b

8
Nut 8

z2-018-5
Uvrayosy7— X1 Q
Rear Shock Tower

X\ Z2-001W3 )
) YOV RTy Y v— X2
WMount Washer

g Z2-001W3
) DA VI AR—Y— X1
Wing Spacer

Z2-001W3
DAVIIIU K~ X2
Wing Mount

Z2-300R31
NV RNR=2Z X1
Mount Base
Z2-300R31
O™ SO AZERILE— X1
—% | Sway Bar Holder ZC-BH312

M3x12 Ry R
BHS Screw

ZC.N_3P

ZC-F310 :

M3x10 Y5 w7 x2 "N"li’”'\xg

FHS Screw ] P.11 CEELET.
:I ZC-BH38

ZC-BH312 . M3x8 Ry UAw R X2

M3x12 R R X4 s screw

BHS Screw

ZC-BH322 ZC-537 z2-300R31
M3x22 R VAW K X2 Tyyp— x2 FPRY HZTH— K X1
BHS Screw Washer Gear Box Support

BHS Screw

ZC-BH322
—_— M3x22 IRE U~y R

ZcF310
/ﬁ |
D & 1

oy 7|z, z2001W3
o= ESX) 75> oy -
Washer \ >/ Mount Washer
Z2-018-5
Uvyavosyo—
Rear Shock Tower %E]:CLO;VZV/%_DL_
Wing Spacer
g @ =T
HEATITER
Note position

Z2-001W3
IAVIIIU
Wing Mount

P10 TERLFET,
Used on P.10

Z2-300R31
YUY RR=X
Mount Base

ZC-BH38
M3x8 K& VA K W Z2-300R3] P.8 CRALET.
BHS Screw 2IERIS— Used on P.8

Sway Bar Holder

. NAELVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm)




7.UV7yI\—=7P—LYDV NDHEHIIT
Rear Upper Arm Mount Assembly

[{#3 DAB
Bag #3 Contents

CDR—ITHERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

ZC-A3630B
3mm 7V AN—H—- &

72-300R31
UV 7 yI\—FP—LIIV K X1
Rear Upper Arm Mount

Z2-300R31 (
VY7 yI\—=FP—LIDV K
Rear Upper Arm Mount

3mm PILIZAR—Y— - B X2
3mm Aluminum Spacer -Black

Z2-206-12
(:Im:::::]DwHIyFﬁ—w12mxe
Ball Stud 12 mm

@ ZC-A3630B
©l

3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Z2-206-12
Oy BRIV RAR—=)L 12mm

%Ball Stud 12 m
é

PO TERALET,
Used on P.9

NALVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm )

8. FVF T DHEHMIIT
Gear Diff Assembly

CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

EVEANDEE. £V D5

)9~ ZRSATHY TORICER. I

oo AL #5.000 X1 K51 I7 v I%H>< DEIL 2
EHS5LNET,

pu— When installing the pin,
position the pin onto the
K #4 DT groove, and slowly turn the
outdrive while pushing the
Bag #4 Contents pin into the hole.

Z2-503GH2
FIT—2R
Diff Case
Z2-503GH2
TIT—RAFvvT X1
Diff Case Cap
S4-500GM
ISP N
@sz Sim-Large
FIT—ZA X1  ARTv kX1 )
Diff Case Gasket CJS 2%%083'\4
¢5 O Ring
% <) Z2-503GH2
Y T AFvrvT
B2-501GS S4-500GM

=-oU 1 ) Diff Case Cap
RSA4TJAvT x2 J0OREY X1
Drive Cup Crosspin

B2-503GM B2-503GM ?\?_'io 195
Fr-Ax2 Frx4 Dr'j cj; 4
Gear-Large Gear-Small ve Lup

(1:1)

Z2-503GH2 / ZC-BH28TP

BH Tapping Screw BH Tapping Screw

Z2-503GH2 / ZC-BH28TP
[]mm: M2x8 ¥ wEVIER x4 ﬁ M2x8 ¥ wEVFEZR @

B2-503GM
Fr-K

N\ Gear-Large
4-500GM
SNY=
| S4-500GM
ISP N
@ ¢5 Sim-Large

(%)

S4-500GM
50UV
®»5 0 Ring

S4-5006M 2‘;3026'\"
HOREY 53 am
Crosspin
@
N ~ B2-503GM
FP
Gear-Small

CON=YIHERLEFEA.
This parts are not used.

S4-500GM
@5 VLI X4
@5 Sim-Small

B2-501GS
RSATHyT
Drive Cup

B2-503GM
ERLAPN
Gear-Large

o

lf

U7 AL #5,000
Silicon Oil

S4-500GM
p50UVT X2
®»5 0 Ring

| B2-501GG
> o) HAT v
Gasket
= ARG ;M 0 UVHClE
ISy URERERHTD

EV—)LEDEELET,
Coating the gasket with
black grease will help
provide a better seal.

Se¥aZ it
<SR ‘

—

S4-500GM

rSA4TJEY X2

Drive Pin
(O ORORIOIF0) =T
[CHEICHDIAHFT .
Tighten equally in the
order of ®—® then
@—®@.

S4-500GM S4-500GM

P5 VLK X2 @¢3TVL X4

®5 Sim-Large @3 Sim

@ NAELYF (1.5mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm )



9. YRy I ZADEHIIT

Gear Box Assembly

CDOR—ITERTBD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

R #5 ODNAE
Bag #5 Contents

LCF PRy IRLERF 1
LC Gear BoxL &R 1Ea

Z2-303TA3
by TYv Tk X1
Top Shaft

Z2-3031
PARS—=yv Tk X1
Idler Shaft

—
{O} z2s03C
4 Ko—4v X1
= I}dler GZar

Z2-302CT
D) FVRYIRFrvT X1
Gear Box Cap

Z2-302CT

N1 ~K7HFTH—0/3 X2

Height Adapter
Z2-118T
ANN—H—R X1
Spur Guard

N

©

a

ZC-F28TPH
Dttt vaxe 55 v sER X2
FH Tapping Screw

ZC-F38
IDlmml] M3x8 B5+ w7 x3
FHS Screw
ZC-BH38
G]mmlm] M3x8 Ry YAy R X3
BHS Screw
ZC-BH310
(o wex10 5 as kx5
BHS Screw
ZC-BH318
(MY 3x18 5 >m e x2
BHS Screw

Z2-304T
E—45—TJb—hk X1
Motor Plate

BB-105-2
BX10 RFPUVY X4
Bearing

©

BB-1510 X ZC-S100S
10x16 RPYUVT X2 ¢10mm VL X2
Bearing Shim

ZC-BH310

M3x10 RY Ay FW

BHS Screw

ZC-BH38

BHS Screw

M3x8 R& U\ I\“ﬁ

Z2-302CT

FYRyIZXFvvT

Gear Box Cap

BB-105-2
5x10 RF7U VT
- Z2-302TLC
Bearing LC £PRwoZR

LD Gear Box R

O
\e

Z2-303TA3

cyTYw Tk

Top Shaft A
Z2-302TLC @
LCFvRy oL 4

LC Gear Box L

Z2-303l
A RS+ T b
ZP:;S'\CBIC:‘:V % Idler Shaft
o s
ZC-BH38 J S5— .
M3x8 Ry UAw K Idler Gear-Large
BHS Screw

ZC-F28TPH
M2x8 U35 vEVIER
FH Tapping Screw

Z2-304T
T—45—TJL—h
Motor Plate

FHS Screw

ZC-BH310
M3x10 Ry R
BHS Screw

BB-1510
10x15 X7 UT
Bearing

XETITER
Note position

Z2-302CT
N NPHFT5—0/3
Height Adapter

) %-8;552@@

Shim

Ty T4V IN—=YELTSERTEL,
Use these parts for adjusting setup.

A\

)

+2mm

+1mm +3mm

Uv>3vo5T7— Assy
Rear Shock Tower Assembly

ZGC-BH310
M3x10 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

M3x18 iR&Z A R
BHS Screw

®

Allen Key ( 2.0mm)



10. AU w)\—, FVRv I ZXDOEDFF

slipper, Gear Box Installation

B2-670C

AUy I\—=)\y R

Slipper Pad -
Z2-SG80SD
RJ{—F+ 80T
Spur Gear J“” B2-670P

%

AUy =Tb—h

R #5 ORBE
Bag #5 Contents

CDOR—=ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

]

72.670S
ATUVITHS— X1
Spring Collar

Z2-6708
AYyN\—=ZATYUVT X1
Slipper Spring

B2-670C
AU w){—=)(y Kk X2
Slipper Pad

B2-670P
AUy I\—=Tb—hk x2
Slipper Plate

I7vw ~ e
Z2-SG80SD
ZJ\—F+ 80T X1
Spur Gear

Z2-670S / BM-N4F
M4 TSI F4OvFy b X1
Nylon Nut

@
i

ZC-F38
M3x8 Y5+ v v X6
FHS Screw

(@

ZC-BH322
M3x22 RF Uy R X2
BHS Screw

B2-670C Slipper Plate
AU w{—=)\y R
Slipper Pad
Q / 1%
Z2-670S d
AUy I\ =TT
Slipper Spring @
A A B2-670P QL‘-I.
®/ AUy N=TL—h g/
X Slipper Plate
Z2-670S / BM-N4F 22-670S pT——————

M4 F40OVF v b
Nylon Nut

/1

ATIVTHS—
Spring Collar

1~1.5mm—>”<~

\ /

FETTODRAY v\ —FRE EORERC
DIFDITEDEENBERICEDETT .
Adjust the slipper so that when the
car accelerates from a dead stop,
there is a small amount of slip.

Key onto the
main drive cup.

ZC-BH322
M3x22 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

I

ZC-F38
M3x8 U5+ v v @
FHS Screw
Allen Key (2.0mm)



11. )8y FU—iRILET—DE D fF1F

Battery Holder Installation

HFPRY IZAYR—MIR #3 [CA>TVET,
The gear box support are included in bag #3.

CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

REVIRY I ZAYR— MIR £3 [CAOTVET,

Z2-300R31
FPRY IZAYHR—k X1
Gear Box Support

¥IT7IRIY MR #] [CADTVET,
The fan mount are included in bag #1.

Z2-200-3
T7IXRIY K X1
Fan Mount

K% #6 OB
Bag #6 Contents
ZR-BP6

ARV IF—T 130x20 X1
Foam Tape

M

Z2-118FS
ARVYIF—T X2
Foam Tape

Z2-118FS
ARV IF—=T
Foam Tape

22Uy MIEDE
UCCERLIES
Cut to slit size.

ZC-BH38
M3x8 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

Z2-300R31
FYRYIZAYR—b &
Gear Box Support

Thy b
(A

ZC-F310
M3x10 B3 ER
FH Screw

®)

@7 URUY NERET BIHE

Fan Mount Installation

ZG-BH312
ﬂC-BHm 5
7

ds
%/
72-200-3

T7URIV N
Fan Mount

M3x12 RNy R
M3x15 Ry IAw R

BHS Screw
BHS Screw

RP-031
30m7 7> (BEECAETEL.)
Fan (Sold separately.)
MIFPIRDIYBMIR#1 [CADTVFET,
The fan mount are included in bag #1.

Z2-118-31
NyFU—=Z hw/){—L&R & 1
Battery Plate 1Ea

O0L00000 L0

Z2-118-31
Ny FU—RILF— X2
Battery Holder

ZC-BH318

BHS Screw

=
< A
\ '
LEFAED B
Loosen ﬁalf a turn. '

M3x18 IR A

Z2-118-31
NNy FU—=Z bw){—
Battery Stopper

I

NNy FU—=Z by )\—DEEFERTZ/\vTU—
[CEDETHREULIZE,

Select the direction of the battery stopper
according to the battery used.

=
[—

1Y A X 24 mm~
2S-size

1 )P X 185 m~
1S-size

©g

N
(@]
(03]
()
(¢))

M3x6 Dv ¥ v— X2

=
o
9]
>
Q

ZC-BH38
M3x8 IRF Ay R X2
BHS Screw

[

ZC-F310
M3x10 B5F v v T X2
FHS Screw

i

ZC-BH3

Z(C-S36

M3x6

Washer

Z2-118-

M3x12 RF Ay R
BHS Screw

12

Ty v—

31

Ry FU—ls—[R3

Battery Holder

ZC-BH312
M3x12 Ry VAW R X3
BHS Screw P.20 TERALF T,

I

ZC-BH315
M3x15 RNy R X1
BHS Screw

Used on P.20

CON=YRERLFEA.
This parts are not used.

&

Z2-118-31

XD LA X1
ZC-BH318 Electronics Tray
M3x18 R Uy R X2
BHS Screw

@M

ABLUF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm)




12. 277U 070y I DEHILT

Steering Block Assembly

R H#7 ORBE
Bag #7 Contents

Z2-415SH3
AFFUvITJOvI ASBE 1
Steering Block A & B 1Ea

Z2-413H3
JO0YM\TJF+vU7 LERE 1
Front Hub Carrier L & R 1Ea

O=E=

Z2-413H3
FrRI—AUY—K5 X2
Caster insert

[

Z2-008F3

J0Y hO7PYR7—L LE&REF 1

Front Lower Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea

Z2-415T10
AFTFUVITU—h - ATy 1.0 X2
Steering plate

T

B4-011F B2-010FH
70V RRAIVINT X2 OV KNP IRIL X2
Front Wheel Hub Front Axle

BX10RXFPUVY X4

‘ Bearing
ZC-A3610B

@I:I Tmm 7V AN—t— - & X2
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black
ZC-A3615B

@ I:I 1.5mm 7V AR—H— - & X2
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Z2-415510
o NTFvUTAR—=Y— . J— X2
Hub Carrier Spacer - Gray

-~ ZCN3P
@ M3Fv b x2
| Nut

SP-011H
C—) RAILINTEY X2
Wheel Hub Pin

Z2-206-6
O]ﬂ:[] Ov RIYRR—L6m X2
Ball Stud 6 mm
Z2-206-8
(:)ﬂ[::] v KT Ki—IL 8 m x2
Ball Stud 8 mm
Z2-414
ﬂ:| FUUEY (B) X2
King Pin (Black)

z2-414
I]:| FUHEY (B) X2
King Pin (Thick)

ZC-BH24
M2x4 iRZ Ay R X2
BH Screw

ZC-BH26
M2xB IR¥ Uy R X2
BH Screw

ZC-C25N
M2x5 Fv v TRIU1— X2
SH Screw

ZC-BH36
G]mm] M3xB RE U~y R X2
BHS Screw
ZC-BH38
[mmmm M3x8 &>~y K x4
BHS Screw
ZC-BH312
(IO Max12 5 2m k x2
BHS Screw
ZC-BH314
(Y 31 & 5 m e x2
BHS Screw

Z2-009F3
70V KPI9—YZAT7—LEY (¢3.0) X2
Front Outer Suspension Arm Pin

BB-105-2

%axle

SP-011H
B2-010FH IRAIVINTEY
20V 7O ﬂ Wheel Hub Pin

| @ ZC-C25N
M2x5 F v FXIYUa1—
I SH Screw
oo

B4-011F

UVikAILI\T-4.3
Rear Wheel Hub

ZC-BH36
M3x6 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw L

BB-105-2
510 X7 UVT
Bearing

0
BB-105-2

5x10 X7 YUY
Bearing

ZC-BH312
M3x12 Ry Iy R
BHS Screw

72-414
FUIEV(R)
Kingpin (Black)

ZC-BH26
M2x6 IRy Ay R
BH Screw

Z2-206-8
Ow RIY RAR—)L8mn
Ball Stud 8 mm
I ZC-A3610B
®& 1.0mm PN AR—Y— - B
1.0mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-A3615B
<) 1.6mm P2 AR—H— - &
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Z2-413H3
70V M\TFvU7
Front Hub Carrier L

z2-414

@D
ZC-BH314 % S HPY (B
2o o)
BHS Screw

Z2-415S810
NTF P UTPAR—Y— - F—
Hub Carrier Spacer - Gray

Z2-008F3
JO0Y YR 7—LL
Front Suspension Arm L

ZC-BH24
M2x4 Ry Ay R
BH Screw

=0

Z2-009F3
JO0Y PO —HYRF7—LEY (03.0)
Front Outer Suspension Arm Pin
SERBEEICHIITEIT . @
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

TyF 4 VIN—=YEUTTERTEL,
Use these parts for adjusting setup.

OCe] ©Ofz=]

Z2-413DC Z22-413DC
FYRI—AIP—K0O X2 FvRIY—aAUP—K25 X2
Caster insert Caster insert

(12

Z2-206-6
Ov RIY RAR—)L6m
Ball Stud 6 mm

ZC-BH38

M3x8 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw
Z2-415T10

Steering Plate

J3y Z2-4158H3
§) A77U>5I0vI B
¥~ Steering Block B

XETITER
Note position

@2—41 3H3
£ 25— VY- E

Caster insert

HEEITER
Note position

FvRXY—A VP — NFRED
AEICKDAENEDLDET,
Angle is selectable by
direction of the caster
insert (note direction of the
protrusion)

@ ABLYF (1.5mm) . NEBLYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




13. 70 M A7 —LOED T

Front Suspension Arm Installation

¥Y 27— LD AL—XCEE LBEVEES.
COBAZEPTHETMILTLREEL,
In the case the suspension arm doesn’ t
operate smoohtly, please fine-tune the edge
Z2-300FB X with a file or something.
J0YhKJU—R
Front Brace
B2-009BF
70V MM YF—YZAT7—LEY (¢3.0)
Front Inner Sus. Arm Pin

R #7 ORE
Bag #7 Contents

COR—IJTERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Z22-001B3
IKVIN—
Bumper

Z2-001B3/Z22-001BT
JXVIN— X1
Bumper

©

Z2-300FB

70V hkJU—R X1 -

Front Brace M3x18 S ER
FH Screw

ZC-F318
M3x18 BSER X2
FH Screw

B2-009BF
70V YF—BRAFP—LEY X2 . <
Front Inner Sus. Arm Pin (¢3.0) @ IA}E#@?; ((eegmrw))




14. UPN\TF+UPDEH#ILT

Rear Hub Carrier Assmebly

M TEBRLIEE L
72-206-6 AN—H—% 1.6mm T TRAY 3%
Ov RTY Ri—)L 6 m [F.0v IV FR—)L-6mm
Ball Stud 6 mn (Z2-206-6) ZT{ERL 12EL, gﬁ%ogiﬂ_4j_ T
; == SATYv T -
ZC-A36108 % When using spacers less than Universal Driveshaft - Rear
Tmm 7S AR~ — - & 1.5mm, please use the Ball

Tmm Aluminum Spacer”j Black

/'D\QP S4-415RL
S S PP2ECPA

Link Mount

LStud B6mm(Z2-206-6).

R #8 DAR
Bag #8 Contents

ZC-S36 S
0.5mm AR—t—- 2

® @@Qgc-ssso

@»5x0.5mm & L
/ Shim
BB-105-2

Z2-415RDC
UPN\TH:vUT7 LE&R & 1
Rear Hub Carrier L&R 1Ea

—~——1/~ Z2-415RDC
o5 | @ J\{ R V=K 0.5 m x2

L—~_] Height Insert 0.5 mm
S4-415RL
UVoROU kX2
[ [ ] Link Mount

[T\ B4-011F
H 70V RRAILAT X2
ﬁ‘ Front Wheel Hub

0.5mm Spacer - Blac/ﬂb@')

Z2-010BCM Ex10 R7 14
RPUYINS— Ay X107
Bearing Collar 5 /

A

Z2-415RDC O\ >
ZC-BH312 ) UPNTEPUT L (@\ @
M3x12 R VA Y K Rear Hub Carrier L \Y) N
BHS Screw 281 1335'2U 5 Z2-415RDC
X183 X7UVY ~
Bearing N b VP—K0.5m

Height Insert 0.5 mm

XEETER
Note position

g

INA A VY — NMIBEDABICKD
EVORBNEDD XTI,

([

Z2-01069
AZN—YIVRSATIvT b - U¥ X2
Universal Driveshaft - Rear/69mm

@
O

Z2-415S10
NTFHUFPAR—Y— - J— X4
Hub Carrier Spacer - Gray

Z(C-S36
@ ﬂ 0.5mm AR—Y—- & X4
0.5mm Spacer - Black
ZC-A3610B
@I:I Tmm Z)VEZAR—H— -+ B X2
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black
\ [| ZC-Ss550
@»5x0.5mm VL X4
/ Shim
N Z2-010BCM
NFPUVTHAS— X2
/ Bearing Collar

ZC-BH24
M2x4 RF Iy R X4
BH Screw
ZC-C25N
M2x5 Fvv TRIU1— X2
SH Screw
SP-011H
C———RAILIN\TEY X2
Wheel Hub Pin

@imm

Z2-206-6
Ov RIYVRAR—=)LBm X2
Ball Stud 6 mm

(o

ZC-BH312
M3x12 R Uy R X4
BHS Screw

Ol

BB-105-2
5x10 X7 UG X2
Bearing

O

BB-135-2
BX13RFPUVYT X2

Bearing
( ]
Z2-009R3
FPOY—YRAFP—LEY ($3.0) X2
QOuter Suspension Arm Pin

N SP-011H - N . )
@ e L, @ AT Pin positionis selectable by direction of the
Rear Wheel Hub Wheel Hub Pin height insert (note direction of the protrusion)
N e TYF 4P~ ELTTRATE,
SH Screw Use these parts for adjusting setup.

"] —d ’M
TR (ICH iz o 0 05 15
SERCEFICAITET. @ @ _A_l@ L;L@

Assemble the right side in the same manner.

0.5mm X2 1.5mm X2

ZC-BH24
M2xa Ky VA K
BH Screw

\ Z2-009R3
UV 7o5—8527—LEY (¢3.0)
Rear Outer Suspension Arm Pin

72-415510 %zc Srioa

NTFH TP AR—Y— - F— M2- RSy

Hub Carrier Spacer - Gray X4 IR I~y
BH Screw

AZ)I\—PIVRSA T+ T MIBILTEH T,

DR, I TORRICBERTEL.

The Universal Drive Shafts come pre-assembled.

Please see below for disassembly/assembly instructions.
S4-010TPC

A=N—YIVRSATY+ T bOEHITH

Universal Drive Shaft Assembly Installation

Z2-01069B
U Ry IR—>-69mm
Rear Dog Bone

JaAvheEY
Z2-010RAM
Uv 7RI

Rear Axie g}%g Pin
(2 R0
oL P et

S4-010TPC \)
Couvr

hyTIaqr b _Cli
Cup Joint C-Clie @

COVUyTZENTIRIGHEE RSAI/I\—FZFRAL. ERICERULLEDNSAULFOFLITHRICLTRALET,
‘When removing the c-clip, use a precision driver to carefully pry it off, without deforming the c-clip.

g] ISvoFUR (B) Z#BMULEI, NALVF (2.0mm)
Apply a black grease. Allen Key ( 2.0mm )




15. 95— I\y J)LDEHIIT

Turnbuckle Assembly

Oy RIVRY—IL

Ball Cup To 2
/@@ O®FRONTO®

FADNSERIICEO>TVET,
One side is reverse threaded.

Z2-206DM2
Z— I\ )b Ov RIVR JOVE Zy)\—0Ov R x2 @8my—/\wo)b)
Turnbuckle Ball Cup Front Upper Rod X2 (48 mm Turnbuckle)

- 28 mm -

P — p— R Se— |@j ‘
BM-TBL ZFFUYHOY R X2 (48 mey—I\w o)) > ./
& —V Iy I VF Steering Rod X2 (48 mn Turnbuckle) o <5 \’/I\
Z2-206DM2 Turnbuckle Wrench 31.5mm Ve
Oy RIVR

Ball Cup

D |=

Z2-206DM2
Oy RIVR ISRATF4vI)\—Y
Rod End Plastic Parts

P.19 TEALETY,
Used on P.19

v RS

JO0Y k& 7y)X—0O

Z2-206DM2 Front Upper Rod

Oy RIVRSS X2

Ball Cup

Uy 7y){\—0Ovw R X2 (B2m&y—2/\wI)b)
Rear Upper Rod X2 (52 mm Turnbuckle)
31 mm
= =5
LR #9 DT
Bag #9 Contents

Z2-206DM2

Oy RIVE X12

Ball Cup

C_ 1T §3r 1T ) %)
SD-TB48N %\\"-’2
48my—2 Iy J)L X4 ¢

g
\

48 mm Turnbuckle p "'(‘,3\\‘ S
N =7

— gimm) — “ I

SD-TB52N YY) A

52my—> Ny )b X2 Q4 ('(

<

=
[
52 mm Turnbuckle \‘\‘\

\g
t! ISvoFUR (B) Z#BMULET,
Apply a black grease.



16. 70 &YV Y3 v IDEMHIIT

Front & Rear Shock Assembly

®J0VHAE. UVHEE 2ty hZEDFT . @
Assemble 2 front and 2 rear shocks.

KHEIO0ODHRAE
Bag #10 Contents

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

YS-7A

ouvy-pi2

O Ring
s4-84s ©
JOYbhYavIiRT«

Front Shock Body

4|

S4-S4AM
UV 3vImRTa - va—bk
Rear Shock Body - Short

S4-848
JO0YbhY3avIRT 1 X2
Front Shock Body

S4-S4M
UvyavomkT« - ¥a—h X2
Rear Shock Body - Short

7\ Z2-S4AJ
( ) FIvANFY kx4
Adjusting Nut
X—rs

p S4-83X
L_, X30XUVT (HU7)
S4-S4C | XRing (Clear)

22.84AJ X30 H5— - A (1))
8 g_)? ‘914 oUVY -¢8 Collar - A (Small) T
ing Ring S4-S3X
Sxz0x v U
S4-84C | XRing (Clear)
X30 H5—-B(KX)
Collar - B (Large)
N Z2-S9
7283 ) < -
<A . — YavImRT Y=L
X330 VY TFryT Shock Body Tool
Z2-S4AJ O Ring Cap
7IvA Ty b
Adjusting Nut

®
I Z2-S9
YavIFvvIY—)b

Q Shock Cap Tool

Z2-83
X330 UVIFrvT x4
O Ring Cap
> Z2-S6M
N .
@|,.| S2oP YKL x4
~ Shock End L

ZC-BH24
M2x4 RF Ay R X4
BH Screw

ZC-BH24 M2x4 RE I\ REROADERIG. T547—%F

M2x 4 iRF Uy R BEOTHOBEICIELRIOYY (AS-1596)
725162 BH Screw ZCEALEEL,
JOYKREZRRY-¢1.6/2.0m <5) Tighten M2 screw without the use of plier, do

not over tighten. Recommend to use the

O;I; thread lock instead.
7 OO

Front Piston

Z2-S7T
FIL=HIT g <~ Kot Z2-5182
D]] pl=say g Ty Fi—lb x4 UYER Y ¢1.8/20m O
Rear Piston
S4-S3X
:“ X30XUVT (FU7) X8
X Ring ( Clear) T
S54-52S
@ X30 70V by 3vovv Tk
Front Shock Shaft 7
—
S4-54C 5454C O————m
X30H5—:-A X4 X30H5—-B x4 S4-s2M - g
Collar - A Collar - B X30UvyavIvyvIbh-va—h
Rear Shock Shaft - Short
0 Z2-s162
© Qo) ERrY-01.6/20m X2 YavIER R Assy
Piston Shock Piston Assembly
Z2-5182
EXR-91.8/20m X2
Piston

Z2-S4|
X33 YayvIiAUF—AR—H— - 1m X4
Shock Inner Spacer

Z2-S3

OUVT -¢8 x4

O Ring
Z2-S4AJ YS-7AA
QUYT-9p14 X4 QUVT -p12 X4
O Ring O Ring
O I
S4-82S

X30 7OV hyavovv Tk X2
Front Shock Shaft

O 10

S4-S2M I

X0 UYYavivvyIh-a—h X2
Rear Shock Shaft - Short

Ut
JOV bk Rear
Front g

Z2-84|
& XBBYavIAYF—AR—— - Im
Shock Inner Spacer

JU—DI\—YEERLEEA.
Shaded parts are not used.

72-841
X33 Y3y oA UF—ZAR—t— - 1m (&)
Shock Inner Spacer I

72871 ®/ ®/
PEPEES N o Z5.96M

Shock End Ball Y3vHTIYRS/ML

Shock End



17.70V&UYY a3 v IDEFIITDDIE
Front & Rear Shock Assembly

®J0VHAE. UVE& 2ty hZEDFT @
Assemble 2 front and 2 rear shocks.

BM-S812R
YavoFvyT
Shock Cap

YavIFAIb
Shock Oil

~ ZOY K/ #600 FAIIEHENDFUFY

1 #500 FCANZEY,
Fr{):jt// #600 Fill to the rim with

Rear / #500  shock oil

uree
AlQWasSSY }20ys 1uoi-
fssy g REANZOC

/g
A|QUWasSSY Yo0yg Jeay
ASSY R E AN

VavIFAIEAN. Yavy
v Mo bEH L TKa%E

YavIFvvIZLOHD

REEXT, ERDIAHET
Slowly move up and down to Securely tighten the
remove air bubbles. i shock cap.

ZC-C25
M2x5 Fv v TR a1— 23w Assy
SHC Screw Shock Assembly

[C@/\“—D“'@Em?%’)/\"—‘y]

Parts used on this page ‘
YS-400A Y3y Iy eI hEpoS<HLo[L
S awsAAIL #500 X 1 FTHEL LI BNRDILT A IVZ
Shock Oil HEWMD ERXZMHIAHE T,
Slowly push the shock shaft all YAS-675

YS-450A the way up, wipe away any JOYbkvavIRTUVT
3w FA)L #600 X1 excess oil that has seeped out, Front Shock Spring
Shock Oil and screw in the bleeder screw. MNWW

12 PN

KH#10DAT YS-A1200

Bag #10 Contents U awa2TUVs
Rear Shock Spring

BM-S812R
YavoFvrvT X4
Shock Cap

JOYbhY3vIRTUVYT X2
Front Shock Spring

WVWV\AAM B2.593

YS-A1200 Uvohy
UPravoRTIUIT X2 épjr';nJgjcau;jajjj
Rear Shock Spring

D

Z2-S93
ATVVTAvT &2
Spring Cup 2Ea

702 bk 3vT Assy U 3w Assy
Front Shock Assembly Rear Shock Assembly

[ s 2 o2yt GIU—D) YR ERLF A

ZC-C25 f Shaded parts are not used.
N2XB F b v TR 1— X4 Shock Plastic Parts @ HELYFE (1.5mm)
SHC Screw @ Allen Key ( 1.5mm )



18. 702 ~r&UYY 3 v DD FF

Front & Rear Shock Installation

O®FRONTO® ...
vavIFvyIR—I
Shock Cap Ball
ZC-N3L
M3FaOVFv b
Nylon Nut

70V bk 3vT Assy
Front Shock Assembly

- |
ZC-BH318 g 8

M3x18 iy Ay Kk @ 2N

BHS Screw

oY % D7 ’
ZC-BH318 A S
M3x18 5oy | YR
BHS Screw QAL ——"

3w IRV My MIR#2 ICADTVEFET,
The shock mount nut are included in bag #2.

DETICKDIMIBENZEDDFT,
Mount position is selectable by
> direction of the shock mount nut
Q(Q I (note direction of the marking)

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

¥Y3w IV My MR #2 [CADTVET,
The shock mount nut are included in bag #2.

N

WAHIBIEY 3 v oTOY My b
<>

S4-008R5B e —
S4-008R5B YavovuY iy k| KEECER
Y3y IRIVRF Yk X2 Shock Mount Nut Note position

Shock Mount Nut

KH#10DHNAE
Bag #10 Contents

[

Z2-S93
Y3y IFvvITR—)L X4
Shock Cap Ball

o[

ZGC-N3L M3x18 RF Ay R
M3 +aOVFw bk X4 BHS Screw
Nylon Nut

ZC-BH318 '
M3x18 iRFZ A K X4 NALVF (2.0mm)
BHS Screw Allen Key (2.0mm)



19. B —RDED fFF
Servo Insatllation S H—TR A N~ ERD I BRICHT. Y—RD= 21— RS ILIEERT o> T L,
GELLF7OmREY FOBREHBEEZ CE T L)
Make sure that the servo is centered before attaching the servo saver horn.
(Refer to your radio manual for more information.)

BATZY—RICEDETY—RR—VZBBU TS,
Select the servo saver adapter matching the
servo being used.
YOKOMO / FUTABA | F
SANWA / KO /JR |S/K

Hitec H

< H—iR BIRTARTEL.)
Servo (Sold separately.)
¥U—Rk—>, Y—RI IV MIR#1 [CADODTVET,
The servo horn, servo mount are included in bag #1. R

72-206-8 y AN

@ Ow RIY RAi—)L 8m ‘

Ball Stud 8 mm S / ¢ )

A

n
7C-536 Qy N
M3x6 D vy o — 72-200-3
Washer 22-200-3 @ YR b
D) Y—ik—> A~J3xgysyp—  Servo Mount
Servo Horn M Washer
TOR—ITHAT B/ (—Y %Bmm FrENC R
[ Parts used on this page M3x10 Ry BRI T i
BHS Screw BHS Screw

¥P—Rh—, T—RITY MR 41 [CATVFT,
The servo horn, servo mount are included in bag #1.

BEHAZTITA>TVFT,
3 different types included.

()
)

#Ow RIVRSSFR#9 ICADTVEFT,
The rod ends SS are included in bag #9.

Z2-200-3
P—Rk—>r X3 Z2-206DM2
Servo Horn PA Ov RIVKSS
& Ball Cup
~%78-88312
M3x12 v bRIYUa1—
Set Screw
Z2-200-3

PJ—RIYDU bk X2
Servo Mount

Oy RIVRSSRBER#I ICAOTVET,

(2

The rod ends SS are included in bag #9. 0
] Z2-206DM2
| Oy RIVRSS X2
Ball Cup 3
— = (AN Ny
%711 ONE ] ?«‘,/%/ /‘/‘4'31\7‘-(.;;}/,\‘&((\
Bag #11 Contents / @ﬂ%ﬁ&,“\\\,/‘w
O T (8 (> 2=
ol (B
&

Z2-206-8 véz
Oy RIVRAR—=)L8m X1
Ball Stud 8 mm

© ©

3X8Jv¥vy— X2 ZC-S36

Washer M3x6 Tv ¥ v— X1
Washer N
i
(I )
ZC-55312 j
M3x12 £y hZZUa— X1 =D
Set Screw i
\\\\A
ZC-F38
M3x8 B>+ v v X2
FHS Screw
ZC-BH310
M3x10 RF Ay R X1
BHS Screw

M3X8 H5F ¢ v - s
ZC-BH312
M3x12 RZ U R X2 NAELVF (2.0mm)
BHS Screw Allen Key ( 2.0mm )



#. AE—KJY hO—5—0OEDFIF

=
Receiver,ESC Installation

20.%

Z2-118-31
2 XH KA
Electronics Tray

The electronics tray are included in bag #6.

MANBVAIFR#6 [CADTVET,

\,“\w

4
NN

.fxuM\‘

N\

)

M2x5 BSF v v T

ZC-F25
FH Screw

A S
SN

=5\
NE A
W 4\\\/\\/ &

4)\
A
k’

XN

4,

[aIAN

1z

ZED 13 BERCRD M EZ
SEELTL

oo
<
C
©
o
o
©
[0}
(2]
=]
&
°
5
c
o
o
2o
Mg
%w
he)
S
22 _fmm
l\vm Dn.w
ém kuz.m,m
ﬂwm )%\e
i 3 VS
L) Huy
Mo g
X A VS
ma f A, X | 2
i3 S ok
2 o
e A \ 1”\ %u_fm
_Um “ \\\ / e ENY]
Lo /li‘o%
(AN} /y 72/ \
0 QAR
o "N 24\
RORS
X o
[
.9 —_—
%m g -3
X o J @ g 0
=c Lo =
— [/ —
[ CI0) [ wﬁw X
o 5 O K
BE S 56 o
o [ERT) X M
Bol = 3 =2 R 3
g 22 o - 2
gl ng %5 "L oy i A
5 3 Bo ~X @ P e
_ <=F YEB% 0\ 0 & o N = s 3
v 0| Sp e 22 c Hho po
< & hE ZoW 0§ © nH 2 A+ 56
Sl ks mre84 yag= s} qip & 5
@ of & o R2 - 3] Lo 0 x
T NE RFEE af o A S0
Mo 8 T
NRk<< 3% N X N=T N=0

agent to remove any oil or dirt from the mounting surfaces.

m\\
=
hE
_
— )\ NE
0 /4 _;Am
2 © ,,
S \
SRe '
ohE o
abs
nnym X /
N < T
N
R
B
D x
N
V)
a S 'S
W,
8 m?oe. &\\“v/hw
N2 dOH N A
218829 S AN
OQhg KL2 (o ‘
SES X 2% X
NIEQ PRO

K #12 DRNE
Bag #12 Contents

ZC-203
mET—7 X1

Allen Key ( 1.5mm)

Double-Sided Tape



21. E—5—0m]bFF

Motor Installation

Xy
1:1/ l

72BN
/
.9"

)/

’ Washer
ZC-C38
M3x8 F+vTZXIUa—
SHS Screw

FroEFahLEF 0.3mmBEAI DL LSICEDEFT,
AIDBTEDEFVHBBLP T KEBHTERETE.
Ffe. COEBHRTEDERENELD. BREHELED
TeHIRBFIBEICITO TS,

Adjust the meshing of the gears so that there is
approximately 0.3mm of play in between the teeth. Be
careful, as too much play will cause the gears to strip.
Please adjust the gear mesh carefully, as insufficient
clearance between the teeth will cause excessive gear
noise, as well as causing a drag in the drivetrain.

s 7C-5533
M3x3 Yy hZ2ZU21— @

CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

\ (7 Set Screw
3 /4\&‘{

D@

L #11 ORNTE
Bag #11 Contents

©

EZFAVF Vv ZRAN—F P OHEEICEDETCEELE T,

Position the pinion gear so that the teeth line up with the

spur gear, then secure it tightly.

EZFVFv BIEERTHRTEL.)
Pinion Gear (Sold separately.)

E—5— (BECHAETEL. )
Motor ( Sold Separatelv. )

\: K
D

IR
aﬁfé\}
P

3X8 Twp— X2 ikt":?f‘J:F"\"I; l18T—‘v‘30T FTHECTEFT,
Washer Capable of fitting pinion gears from 20T to 30T.

18T [ 19T [ 20T [ 21T| 22T| 23T| 24T| 25T| 26T| 27T ~
I:I]mm 80T |11.56]10.95[10.40| 9.90| 9.45]| 9.04| 8.67[ 8.32]| 8.00| 7.70| 7.43]| 7.17 | 6.
ZC-C38
M3x8 F+wTIZXIUa1— X2 @ l 7AELVF (1.5mm) ANELYF (2.6mm)
SHS Screw @ Allen Key ( 1.5mm ) Allen Key (2.5mm )



22. A ES 1 Y —0DH b 1F

Sway Bar Installation

OFRONT®

ZC-206AH
5@ 25—l
7

70.412 Anti-Roll bar ball
OvRIVE
Ball End M3x3 v hRIU1—@
| Set Screw
7C-SS38 (l
M3x8 v hxauJ—D
Set Screw 0
ﬁ) =
- <= (Ao XS
[@ zc-ca12 \Qgﬁjﬁ ;
\@ M2x12 Fv v IRoU1— @/i\ N>
544128 2y hEEDET @ S Sorew Qs
RFER—IL Ty
Anti-Roll bar ball  Assemble 2 sway bar rod. S
ZC-206AH
5@ 25ER—IL
Anti-Roll bar ball
z2-412 '
Ov RIVE

Ball End ZC-5533
| M3x3 v 2 U 1—
— D zC-ss312 @ Set Screw

R #12 DRB M3x12 £y hRZU1— |

Set Screw
Bag #12 Contents —
CDOR—ITERTB/I\—Y % ( % D 70.412RS3
Parts used on this page \@ = l“sg 2IESAY—-01.3
S4-412B 2t NEEDFT @ Sway Bar ¢ 1.3

2FER—IL
Anti-Roll bar ball Assemble 2 sway bar rod.

Z2-412RS3
ZFESAHF—¢1.3 X1
Sway Bar ¢ 1.3
70412 > '
Ov RIVK x8 N
Ball End —\*\\ = =
p 4 [
—~ == , Q
ZC-206AH .g—%:ﬂ X % Vs
iy ~SC 7> (N ; A
irgiiglégrégll [ ] /c.'f',,.\' \\(!" / lh, — "! / zccel2
™ \!.'('(///" —\ f =S AR '97;;5/ ﬁ gﬁxsje FryIAHYa—
\ ;/\\'\"l‘ /'/7".“5\,‘:‘:& — ) 2/ =3U Z crew
Q\O\“l ‘I/\V\' ;\:\

=%
&(!’\'9 @

3 A= /| —
9495 ® \’;? S A
ZZER—)L X4 )

Anti-Roll Bar Ball

zZc-cale
M2x12 FvvTZXIUa1— X4
SH Screw

m

Z(C-SS33
M3x3 v bXHUa1— X4
Set Screw

(I &
ZC-8534 Wors o kxoya— &
M3x4 vy hAZU1— X2

Set Screw
Set Screw

Z8-8S838

M3x8 v hXHUa1— X2

Pzseminy—
Sway Bar Holder

Set Screw M3x4 tty RATU1—FRIESAH—h HFEL
AL—XCEK KD ICHABLTLEEL,
[ﬁm Adjust the M3x4 Set Screws to remove any play,
ZC-88312 but allow the sway bar to swivel smoothly.
M3x12 £y hRIUa1— X2 FAaLYF (1.5mm)
Set Screw @ Allen Key ( 1.5mm )



23. Ny FYU—DfEH

o (&

w >
/L s

Y a— kY41 X Li-Po

Short size Li-Po

‘,\ ) RN
\N',z X J \ N 9]
) (@ S

Battery Installation

XIS

(S

Compatible with 1S-size shorty Li-Po packs

1 EILYA4X-~3—kLi-Po

L O
3B €
2/

Q)




24. 54 v OEE. BbHr

Mounting Tires, Wheel Installation

FAVDTA REHLD, KA )LEDIRE ICHRREEERZ
MUAH, @A RZEEELE T,
Pull the sidewall of the tire slightly away form the
rim and apply CA(Cyanoacrylate) glue in between
the tire bead and rim.
FAVICAVFT—ARYIZRUAH. T4 TDY TZERAIVDBEICEDAHET
Place the tire insert into the tire, and tire onto the weel.

BRR AR
RIECHRTEL.)
CA(Cyanoacrylate) glue
sold separately.

KA1A=L
Wheel
Y AVF—AKRVY
Tire Insert

KIALV, AVF—RARVY, RA—IVEHBLTHBbFHA %
AECHAELREEL,
Tire and insert, wheels ( Sold separately )

B4-827 / B4-827W
Uy ma—IL
Rear Wheel

iA=L BIEETHRTEL.)
Wheel (Sold separately.)
B2-821HY / B2-821THW
70V hikaA =)L

Front Wheel

@\
®BM-N4S/ZC—N4FBK
M4 EL—YavFy b
Serrated flange nut
OSHRAIBEIRICEAELE T . @
Secure each side in the same manner.

CDR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

R#I3 DT
Bag #13 Contents

7 N\
Q /

BM-N48/ZC-N4FBK
M4 EL—r 3y bk X4

Serrated flange nut




25.RF«. 94V IJDAhY k
Body and Wing Cutting
XKRT 7Ny NTBDRE. JUTPDIRETY v I—EGDBTHERELEDSHY FUTLEE L,
When cutting the body, please check it in conjunction with the chassis in a clear state.

MIRT A EV P —VRBAN—FVERZEEE L TEBH LTI EEN X
Fit the body and chassis with the spar gear as a reference.

MRT«. DA VIRIREASANEEREDFRT %
Iy MlEUTERLLIEELY,
The bundled car body shell and wing is different from the illustration.
Please refer the illustration as an example of car body. >

Ny hSAUITR>THY RULET,
Cut along the cutting line.

ZC-F312
M3x12 B5Fvv T @
ﬁFHS Screw

Z2-001W3 | |
ROVKDY Y v—
Mount Washer

CDR—ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

20V k9409
Front wing

Z2-107FW
YZ-2 70V kDA X1
YZ-2 Front Wing

Z2-DTMBL
YZ-2S2 54 hOIA MRT 1 X1

_ : M3x12 ER =R OBICT v b
YZ-2 S2 Light Weight Body

TSAV—CEELTLIEEL,

Z2-CAL2W Please fix the nut with pliers
LMR27 w4 >4 X1 ; -
LMR27 Wing when tightening M3xM12.
R#130AE { M3FAOvFv k
Bag #13 Contents Nylon Nut

&

Z2-001W3 N
ROVKRDyYr— X2 R o
WMount Washer JO0V koA Y

Front wing
F @

M3 FAOvFw k x2 *ﬁ?»fﬂﬂl@ﬁ@'?b?*{f!_x

Nylon Nut v MCE YT-CS2 fhifR/ =@ 1200
\IFICIE YT-BRB T+ U—<Y—@1600
Recommended items for preparing the body
ZC-F312 YT-CS2 Curved Scissors for cutting

M3x12 HSER X2 YT-BRB Body Reamer for opening holes
FH Screw @

og

N
(@]
=z
&)
=

f




Painting the body & Body and Wing Installation

QORT 1 DER

T« OAR (BEmE) ZHEERITHRDCRIVZZVRLET, HPPLRIUNMIELTVDE. BREDIDNODBERELED FITDTHTFEH>TLEEL, HFEIEKDZE
UohbEE->TLEE L,

BRI DAICTA Y RERZBRUVEVKSRT A BANSYRAF Y ITY— 2D FE T, ZOBRICYAFVITY—MRT 1 [CEBLTCOREVEICUHDRERICEDDTERL
TLIEEL,

FRERY D—RRA NER NI SRAS—ATU—1EE) ZERALTLLREEV. RTU—2RE 1ETEED UTULFES EBEDENED. BOLASHTESDDT. 2&IC
BLEOTENML2~BEICHIFTEEITDHRIICLTLLEEL,

MIRT 4 REDREY — MIBREICHDTRSICLTLEE L,

@ Painting the body

Wash the inside of the body with luke warm water and a mild soap or detergent (such as liquid dishwashing soap) prior to painting. Oil residue or dust
will prevent the paint from adhering to the painting surface, and possibly cause the paint to peel later on. After washing, thoroughly dry the body to
allow the paint to adhere properly.

Before painting, apply the pre-cut masking decals to the window and light areas on the inside of the body. Press down the edges of the masking tape
to prevent paint from seeping through.

Use a spray paint formulated for use on polycarbonate bodies (such as Pactra brand spray paint). Spray several light coats, as evenly as possible. For
best results, allow each coat to dry before spraying the next coat. Avoid spraying thick, heavy coats. This may cause the paint to run, preventing the
paint from looking uniform in color.

Remove the outer protective film from the body after painting has been completed.

@7 H—ILDEED TS

c KT« REIDFREY— MEIDLTHSTVET,

OFh—ILZERO—REICTIDIREFT,

QEHDHEDHFZL LAY NLTTFA—ILZBBICEDEET .

OMIBNRE D IEBA LT OAMRZRD UEH BB FNIEVKL S ICBE O TVEF T,

T A=V EDRICERZELMIADN L TLE S ETADA D Y TDRERAICKEDFET,

@ Applying the decals

@ Include the decal backing when cutting out the decals.

@ Remove a small piece of backing from one corner of the decal. Position the decal and press the unbacked portion onto the body.
® Once in position, slowly remove the remaining backing from the decal, and slowly press the decal onto the body.
¥ Applying the decals with the backing completely removed may cause bubbles and/or wrinkles to form.

MIRT A HRIEATANERBEDFT %

T 1 BEGIE UL TSERIES L,
The bundled car body shell is different from the illustration.
This is an example of body installation.

HBEULTH BT A—ILZEEEDFT %
Apply the decals after painting.

Velcro Tape
RIvITF—=TIFH5IC

Ay FUTRALEY. /
Cut the Velcro tape igf
half before using.

OZMEICHEKRICRT « RRIICED F T . @
For the opposite side, apply in the same
manner to the inside of the body.

ZC-105
NIvoTF—T
Velcro Tape

XIvoF—T
Velcro Tape

CDNR—IJTHERTB/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Z2-DTMBL
YRAFVIV—h
Masking Decal
ZC-YZ-2

YZ-2 FH—)L X1
YZ-2 Decal

ZC-105

YIvITF—T X&F 1
Velcro Tape (One of each.)



DTM3.1 CIRCUIT

OINDOOR OQUTDOOR
CAL3.1 ODIRT OASTROTURF OCARPET OGLASS OWOOQD

SETTING S HE E T Ver01] OWET ODRY ODUSTY OSMOOTH OBUMPY
OHARD PACKED OCLAY OBIUE GROOVE O

DRIVER DATE OLOW TRACTION OMED TRACTION OHIGH TRACTION

0Z2-017G (DTM3.1) & O O ° i
0Z2.017-3 (CAL3.1) ¢ '"'“ GCAMBER OO ) Q';;j”,\'{gm
- @TOE OIN OO0UT : JLUCI O GREEN (YS-A775)

e
m RIDE HEIGHT :
S — * m B oL

000 : Q3 |2 #

1] O Wide ONarrow : ;
0 ‘:]- 0 Plastic N 8Gﬁgn§t88\ /83 O @l1.6X2
LR 21

O Aluminum i o
E \
mm - "I%'I"\OA/B .,_Q,OStandard
« M .,

OA'/B’ to2.0 o022

O za- OO8F3 i ‘R
e} . G 02° . | \ mm X

g mm X
O Z2-300FLA (Aluminum)

& o _ SN
NP2, 0Z2.300FLS (Steel) i Nz =0 om0 oD

OS (Plastic)

®CAMBER O+—0O ° O Aluminum
/% SPRING
@RIDE HEIGHT ILTLUE O GREEN (YS-A1200)
- ' o
oiL

] |' :': #
(O OPlastic

g 0gl.7x2 0¢1.8x2
D 0z2-30RUMW |- . o
(Aluminum) i 7 = — o _

OStandard
to20 o022

- O Plastic S ' I O |
0S4-008R5B (L5) 0Zo-415RS2 ' fin X

O Z2-008RS3 (S3) (Aluminum)

mm X
OStandard (CAL3.1)

S”SDG”S‘O” mount Ongh mount (DTM3.1)

03 o471 O4-gear oF
S H:!} OoLD oz E‘E». "OE-gear —— —d
FOLC o1 #* = Main chassis
0 <

ODTM3.1
OCAL3.1

MOTOR [ Rotor . 1

GEAR o Spur T ./ Pinion T:26

BATTERY ©

ESC O YOKOMO RPXII OYOKOMO BL-PRO4 PlasticO

Z2-002RWT (Steel)O
O Z2-002MTC (Carbon)O

FRONT REAR

TIRE o TIRE o
INSERTS © INSERTS <
WHEELS © WHEELS ©

COMMENT

dAHL1L0O |3dll

n O Z2-DTM31W (Aero Hi-clearance 7')
O Z2-CAL2W (LMR27)
O




YZ-2 CAL3.1 Exploded View

ZC-FH312
ZC-BH315

22.017-3
2C.N3P Z2-001W3
£2-893 20537 ~ 7
ZC-N3L —0-BH322 © ZC-N3L
S
N9 o; ZC-BH315
0. N
/AN 8
-3p)) "y
g
ZCF310 4
ZC-N3P
72-208-8
ZC-A3610B ﬁ 222068 o4
Z2-300U &

ZC-206AH - : @

z2-412

ZC-S838 /{

S4-412B @

N . |
W
Z2-200-3

BB-730-4
%\ 72-206-8
> & ZCN3P3

Z2-200-3

BB-730-4 é;

)
Z2-201P3

< ZC-A36108B

ZC-A36208B
Z4-201CLC

12)20) \
K SC-840
SR
722068 | P N0) NN\;:}@}) 72-200-3
ZC-BH312

~

ZC-BH318

Z2-008F3
Z2-009F3

Z2-206-8
Z2-413H3
ZC-BH314

ZC-SS34 / /%i/

ZC-F310

ZC-BH24

Z / G
ZC

-BH36

BB-105-2

ZC-A3610B B2-010FH
BB-105-2

ZC-A3615B

72-200-3 Z2-118-31

ZC-837
ZC-BH312

J
=y
\gs—=>

22-206-8
ZC-S36
ZC-BH310

\1-;}‘@
Z2-206DM2 .

ZS-S8312
Z2-206DM2 E

ZC-BH312
Z2-200-3

Z2-002S31

Z2-002S31

Z2-118FS

ZC-F310

BM-S812R

Z2-5162 (F)
z25182 (R) )

S§4-S2S (F)
S4-s2M (R)

Z2-54l

S$4-848 (F)
S4-S4M (R)

Z2-83

ZC-BH312 22-206-6
ZC-BH26
72-413H3 ZC-BH38

Z2-415810

127 Z2-415T10
.r
) ".,m ZC-N3P
) © &>
Q . 72-414

Z2-4158H3

YAS-675 (F)
YS-A1200 (R)

Z2-84l

@

Z2-S93

Bu-Nap  Z256M E
ZC-N4FBK =
z2-87T )
P

s

B4-011F

ZC-C25N

SP-011H



Z2-503GH2

ZC-F310

B2-501GS
Z2-001W3
S4-500GM
B2-503GM
I B2.503GM ZC-BH322
BD-500G0 2537
Z2-0185
S4-500GM 7Z2-503GH2 ZC-N3P \
72-893 9
S o ——\w&% \

B2-670P

B2.670C e
A Z2-5680SD 8250168 S
S fo.6700 ZC-BH28TP ZC-BH312

B2-670P

ZC-F28TPH ZC-BH38

ZC-BH310
_ Z2-302CT

Z2-303I
Z2-302CT

BM-4818 ~ 30
ZC-C38
ZC-837

> BB-1510

i ﬁoem

Z2-302TLC

s

BB-105-2

p—2EEtE
¢ . Z
O e
ZC-F3 ZC-F38

ZC-BH318
72-118-31 ZC-BH322 @ @

ZC-BH312
E—— Z2-300R31
J

( :7- Z2-206-12

ZC-A36308B

zoas8208 [

Z2-412R3

M

ZC-206AH

z2-412
ZC-SS38 @

%;%

Z2-206DM2

Z2-300R31

Z2-300RR4

Z2-001B3

SD-TB52N
-009835
Z2-300BS
Z2-300RF

Z2-206DM2

N

ZC-A36058B

(:/ ) /____ZC-BH315

¢ '@%}. &
BB-105-2 A \\% @ % AN >-G25N

S4-415RL
°

22-415S10 v
BM-N4F

a0
501080 | '@ ZC-N4FBK
BB-135-2 AR

SP-011H
B4-011F

J 23« 22-206-8
. J o . @ ZC-A36108
/ Z2-415RDC

B4-827W
B4-827

B2-821HW
B2-821HY




IR SR 2 DM IR IReE

CRCD) (RMM) HDIAELLIMINE 6 2GRUSEH BT >WRL RIHDOWEHT OB

¥ ® 00F'LX U/ NAFERBCLI— SH/HN  HNL0S28
¥ ¥ 08l Ov#) V¥ GGEA ENNGAY  00YS8OdY X X 05LA (YBI2) NCai—C bd TN F£CEG BExyn-a  OIE0E-28
¥ ¥ 08l (GLEH) UVEGRER ENAIG Y SL8980dY * X 08vA TR (—O+ /N —£A&Y ) AGAYAYAOC 1400628
¥ ¥ 08tA (GE#) V(1 GRER E4AG Y 09E980dH (HE\ @0 Wz LD ACZL 4 ~0C 20
¥ ¥ 08A (G26#) 1) ¥ GRER ENNG Y 528980y ® ® o wexvng  HA0L0<E
X ¥ 08LA (0B#) V(& GRER 4G Y 00ES8O0dH ® @ oser AA—dYf—{ir4A0C 4860028
* ¥ 08% (12 )% GREAR NG Y S/2580dY
¥ X 08LA (G2#) NV GREACNNGAY  052580-dd ® @ ozvh (V¥ L2634\ AALVAY HLLODS
® @ oseA AANAFEG HAUG—)=T 400, 0dl010YS
(84 ev—C - GRE BA—6) ® @ osvA (Y82 SWa) —CULqER LOEX, B 24SPZA ovsvs
¥ ¥ 008% NdB80-dY -0EX.
(WESND LAMEY &N ENNIG GAEN /AMP/2 ® @ 09vk (WWO'E) 4211 X G AER LOEX, B 24St-ZA XESTS
(B4 =0 - GRES BA—F) § ‘
¥ ¥ ooex (GREC) ALY A0 E4NG GRed /Onp/z 8880 * X over vgaer qoISTENESTS wsvs
¥ ¥ 08t (BN —8)(4 ©1) GANLY &M E4NGdY  H680-dd (8 vS VS/XESVE)
¥ X 08/ (BN—8)(A—(16) GANEY &M E4NGdY  9680-dd ® @ ovsx FAWGRER OBX A—ER (i NrSvS
¥ ¥ 08k (BN =g GANE) GROLY &N €416 dY 0680-dd 8 £TV0/ENLOSZA
(Y= —\( - £r0) (FGEL) . (8 OVS¥S/XESYS) §
¥ ¥ os8a GAGLYNADC €46 GReN /Omp/z  H880LaH ® © ovsx FLUGRER LOEX N <DL B 2HSYZA Svsvs
(Y—fiAd—\[ - 620) (UE—1) § X % 08vLA (N—CAGEINCARGRER OBX, &0 P
¥ ¥ 0S8k GRGLYNADC €46 GRed /amp/z 980l B 24SY-ZA
(Y—fAd—\[ - 6r0) (GRec) § . (N—CASGEINLARGRER 0BX N—EA & §
¥ x ossA GrGeY YADC E4G GRes /amp/g  BE0Ldd ¥ ¥ oot gewoeniazza eSS
¥ X 08l (B4—8)(4 A1) GANLY NAOL E9AGdd  HB80dd ¥ ¥ 00TLx (N—CAGL)NCAAGRER OBX AAOC oo
X ¥ 08/k (BN —6)(A—NG) GANLY NAOC 4G dd  9880dd e an_w?N»,
X X 08/% (BN —6)(GAAK) GAGLY 4AOC €446 dd 0880-dH ¥ ¥ osox hl ,_MM\..nxum.wmvwmw:,_ mmw?rww 1esvs
SGRER LOBX N—EGdf §
g T ey ® © 089 8 £1V0/ENLaZZA nesrs
ZIY /4 fv— 0 ~ LRER -
oo DViilins oww _wwww  cuocrimcusen  wew
(BZIY /N aNv—UNGAAE) g “ CEZ Al -
¥ X 08LA IS b e, oveoas Pap——— AR GRER LOEX N—EGdf NiSbS
8 £1V0/ENLaZZA
X X 08LA (BEIY /N AU GACE)  yapgoay :
CROLY A0 241G an ® @ 0095k 443 GAER LOEX <DL B 2dStrZA sisvs
. ¥ onin IV /N7 | cooan ® X 059% (NTAWWSL 0) N ik YALLAK CLAF WIS NOOOSVS
GARLY NADC E4G dd PR— (B100HS LP-B3Z/MS P P9 G2 GAN Qo ppg
¥ X 08l (ZIY /N o=t ) A—(14) 0e80-dy B 2St-ZA
LARLY NADC €46 dY ® X 09Ex (NF2AULANNQLWLOZ @) Ui ASY 82lrvs
(ZTY /4 ev—U)(GANE) B 4St-ZA
X X 08l = Aol 0e80d
GRALYNADC ENNIG dY X X 08LiA (NP2 S0 oo o
X ¥ 08k (ZIY /N av—U)Gher) N—— N—L —&GdL BH—) GG B IS-ZA
GARLYNADC E4IG oY ¥ X 2Lk (NF2ULAND | Geneps
(ZTY /4 =L)AL N—AL GYF L WG 8 4SPZA
X X 08LA = )= Ndeso-dy
GRALYNADC ENNIG dY
(WWEZME L1 @) AYYA GREAX
X @ 08k 2eL152Z
® @ 089% NAGEN—K (A—(4) GAGLY AN 002LV-SA #HY (1% ¥/2ZA
X ¥ 089% NAGEN—¥ (GRAK) GAGLY AN SLLLYSA X @ 08v% (wuggMe oL @) M,_me_ LEREX Gzalsez
¥ ¥ 089% NAGEN—K (AU—F) ALY AOC  00BY-SA OB VE 0 o xl: UW\M\N>
¥ ¥ 089% NAGEN—K (—OT)) GAGLY 4AOC  S8V-SA ® x osvx OeMEELE) CNXA LTS esisez
¥ X 089% AAGEN—K (A1) GAALY <DL 0S8Y-SA : . ——
(WWOZMZ L1 9) AYYA GREAX )
X X 089% NAGEN—k (RA) GrGcY NADC 008V-SA ¥ ¥ o8vx BY — (172 Y/2ZA eLlsez
X @ 089% NAGeN—k (~"—ng) gAnLY N<0c SLLV-SA ® ¥ ogvx (WWOZM29L 0) ANYA CREAX -
¥ X 089% NAGEN—E (GANE) GAGLY NAOC  0SLV-SA WY~ (1% 7/2ZA
N Av—0 /BT (GREL) GANLY 4AOC y (HGRER EEX. ) oM GRFLYEL GRER .
® X 089% WEREENeRS  srosva ® @ 088 by e6522
X ¥ 008% NA£NAGE GRER B 1BZA 18522
X ¥ 00vk (MEIE XY | PLACL) ANYA GREA X, evising ® ® 0s9x (B89 PHE /A —\() A=W AAT EARELFGINL e
¥ ¥ 00vk (MBIZ L1 09+0¥) ANYA GREA X, 2L1sg B 12ZA
¥ ¥ 00wk (MBIZ 910 GREC)ANYAGRER X, 29lSha ® @ o8k G AP LYEr ARTOAER ) nes-2z
X ¥ 08vk (MBIZ GLOLAREL)ANYAGRER X, 2sLs-ng S WSO MZAER 8EX.)
X ¥ 008k (¥p—EOGYLXBE) ~TOY /G000, aveissen ® ® ooex —GNY — L) GRER BY (5 Y/ZZA elvsez
= XS * ¥ 008X (XBO L) —f—NY —£A ) GRER EEX, BEZA ws-2z
¥ ¥ 0z6A LGdk CAER YGAT, BSAL  v2l8ses . -
® @ 05k NAAIYAGL GRER EEX, BBZA  (VpSEZ
® @ 0z (YBI2) Lra% GREA YGAT, MR H2l8Sna T Caierro e . -
. 0 i arais et s ® @ osex (NGAMO) LAMFLAND GRER EEX, BEZA es2z
® ® 005k (H&Nr&/—EME) (HFIME) 4+3Y 108 gngasz7
(BN 9 WWZ LH/ § FG) A A fi =y =
X X 00vk Dasat mezsva X ¥ 005k (NGNr&/=GMY) (M) A+ Y L2L  qgz/0557
(BN 9 WWE LH/ —OT ) AW Afi =y -
X X 00vA et 1288 X ¥ 005k (NGNr&/—GMY) (HFIME) 4+3Y 189 qoggaszs
(V&9 wwzlH) - . N—AL DMAAY A RLPN£RN
¥ ¥ 00vk (4rCu) AN AOC 2IHMexyng  MHIZ8TE ¥ X 08U'LA o ey dnocsez
X ¥ 00v% (HAVEY WWBLH) ) o ag X X 08F'LA O AE MY NGV g BeZA  QHOL9CZ
(=OT)) 0% 4 <OC 2LH B 2XYWE : =
® @ osex BBEVIE0ESD)  go/g57
—CU /N L) GROLY =) AGY BY—(7 8 ZA
® ® 00L'Lx (YB2) =1L 2MAGY dozg-z8 . NJ2ULA—N) LAdF HY—G CLAF G L
® @ ovor (YM2)d A\ —)AnY 00,928 ¥ ¥ oseiA By—nsgza  OHososez
¥ ® 00A GAMEY CL/4F£L BCLSH/MN  S180528 ® X 00Lk (ES¥) Y—4CLBCLAX HEZA SHOEOSEZ
¥ @ 0ovA (X\M2) Grficred < 90528 ® @ oz Ak —Co bd OF BVOZZA  OIE0S92Z
. 3 RB AN | T L . X @ ozvk Ak —Col bl BSZA 1£05-2Z
¥ xoouia edsvzh/ezA/Z-an  HIOE0SEA A CL - 12S 8vda y
® X 002k NAB LEAVS VEX BCLLE  NOE0S2E * ® oovk B -ZA/L02ZAVIZZA eogez
X ¥ 085k (V2 AR UNCER CLAFBEIL  oq0c g X @ 008'EA N Ak £ (=M B °ZA/LO2ZANIZZA 0052z
Xvira/as @ X 009tk NAF CLAFAGK HY—(172ZA  EONDOSSZ
(NBY ACAA) GAN L0, BCLax y (N By wwo
® X 00zk 0900508 N ALK Wwo'l) .
& g08/.-08 ® ¥ o026k N—NL GAOC GrlidcYimoo Bigza OHSIPEZ
® ¥ 00zA N ALY MO LAk SH/HN 9910528 (Neacpuwwgo) o o
® x 0864 (RA—+£¥) LAY CrEx HCLAK SH/HN 5910928 ¥ @ 026A N—NL GROC GAMLLYROD B 1zzA  S0L817EZ

VRLAH222) ‘2C2 (28 wg 52 SEF>ESL UHBONETOBE
. NAANLGE BEL - GG NAOC
x x 0ss2% J01ez
X ¥ 09k (N LCEQIN—NL GRDE GRALLL  quan sos BY—(72ZA
B 10224 X X 00LZx (FN—GGR¥Y2) FEUFTCNFEBZA 10137
X % 09k (RN £CEG)N=AL GROE GRMLEY oo o B 2ZA
B v02ZA X X 00l'2x (N —REAFYLR) F LM ZA B ZA Lotz
® ® vk (YHOLBWMO D) —A—Y BLSEOV S o502 ¥ ¥ 00U'LA GryGOLT HF L0 25 SZAMWIA/ZZA  MNLO2Z
T Tt o X X 00U'Lx —O4 GAVGNADC 2ZA EMNLG/2ZA  MINLO2Z
¥ X 002LA SA(L) (FAE @) LOAFLNA( MY —(7<EZA  2SHSLPEZ - G UL YA Ed iGN O YL
(LFEAN) (FABD)GRRRL/LOSELN &G . ¥ @ ooz B lenigaza MIEWLOEZ
® @ 0s8x e nG oausirez
® X 0ol'lx GrRFGANL2YNT BEWWO/ZZA  MEWO2Z
X X 098% (M rLceg) un nan&hmmemm_mr\ﬁmhm 595127 X X 00l'LA GAVGANLKE-SOLT B2NLQ/2ZA  MeWLd2Z
. (MGrEra) -~
® o osvx (£FEAND WAGROL EANLLY  oigaivaz ® ¥ ooeex rEMN PTG EBSBZAREVORZA  OTEZ
: GrEYE) b LN BS & - g
° ® 00oA STV Ty olvaz ¥ ¥ 00z2A (MGrrys) \+mmmN>Aw_\n‘wm«\Mw aniaez
X xoozin  (BNFECEGIRABDIERALILIMEOLS  oopi oy ¥ ¥ ooz2x FEMN FTCN SC BdBZAMMALG/ZZA  TILAEZ
: e PN : .
(el AAES) Grrnt s ifasrts : x @ 00z2x (MGrEva) r LU 242 ZA H2N0/2ZA  BaNLGEZ
® @ 008% p . = EHELV2Z . (A GE WWE MENHEG 4 E 2 BiE G)
& LSO/ '8N0 S ZA ® & os'lx —c& grEsanmooEEwo/ENG  TBL0€Z
® x ozvx S ATA RO HASY BY (17 /2ZA 212z . fann
X X 0Lk —G& GREAAGEOOEEZA  28l02Z
. (NABXQ) 4B AEY UKT—£07 & .
@® X 086k & ©VO/ENLAZZA egdelyaez . (FGEWE MHLAER)
® X 00zl _ _ es102Z
G& GRERST—LNY %90 B ETVO/ENLD
. (Y%9) 468 —GFCASY 4 A0C )
® X 086'LA e e421v-27 . (BT =76 (L)
Hx-firezh ¥ @ coeiA —G& GrREANAOCEOOHazA | O4l0¥2
® @ 00z2A NG —6—3 WL W12ZA  1p0S2Z B
¥ X osv'lA (BONNGAVE)NCAr £AN BSNL B2ZA  OViS0E2Z * X 00214 b pren AR LEE) L1027
® o ose'Lk SCannd mee SES0L9SD)  eyieoeez X ¥ 080°LA VA 4G Wwg B 12zA8  Ledlloez
- = ” ¥ @ 086% ENAM AN WY BBZA  9HLL02Z
* SA(L) NCar —Co bd H2ZA ie0822
@ ® 002 (@=L o |bMMmmMah coee ® @ 0z% (0'S ./ WWg (76) CVAME AR HLLOPE
® @ 006% RER —GLELHA/ LAAFYGRN A B 1zzs  LOS0ETZ ® X 02ik (e /WWg LTH) OV A HEY N <OC JL10v8
(BZTY /4 ) : ® @ 0ssx (48 WOUS L722) 1Y G & (1 B NIO/P/2ZA  WYHOL02Z
® © 0864 Yorw Ak Ol Bazaiaza O HE0EEZ ® ® 03Ex (YooY R ——
X @ 086% (MEEN—&) Y& MW dk Q1 B 2ZA/L2ZA l2oeez —EU arlidy AL ad »:AM_\,_ES\NN”
£Ga VAL 6901022 §
X X 058% Yl —t6 GRS B, nHoogEz ® ® ozox (WWO'BY) A= G-V TT BY—risgza 50901022
SDMGYG A —EAN— (—0 : ® ® 0082%  (A—WWWEY)4C4RAG-)T EY—(<3ZA 6901027
® © ossA NAGENALAG B LEWVO/UENIG 2 ZA  EHO0EEZ X ¥ 0294 ] (88901027)  gooo1007
® X 0S8l (%) N AGAY.A A MSAL BY—(1/7<2-ZA  YHHOOE-SZ : (UUIO'BY) A—M WA—VT BY—(FSZA
¥ ¥ 08l2A (§8) NAGAYA AGWAU—FLY B S-ZA/ISZA  S4H008-2Z ¥ ¥ oosek (A—Mwwgg) N L4745 NAG—)—T BY—(1<s2ZA 8901022
® X 0sglA (I08) 4 FGAYG Al WAL B 12ZA 14400822
. (Lr&NrGa W) LBBINAGE X6 &N . X X 089% (N P2UNLA D WLGLA FOCWENL ) 55
¥ @ 006'LA GesThet nuwooeez EKM:\U 274
. =7 HICRNPN)S YE v 2) .
* @ 006'LA (£rgdreann [MUINEer ¥6 40 yuooezz ® © ozvA 74/ —6—\Y MAA—£A) SE O evo/enlg  ST900EZ
: CAir S e) TAAC dros (FA—4rrse0) g
® @ 000t % (BRA—FISE0) TRfEACoR T sanoeez ® @ ozrx A3 = Y4 —iry AN EEWO/ENIG  SEHE00EZ
. P FC L) § (FA—56LED) -
X X 08LLk N FCAT stk af B oTyo/eLG  MANHOE-2Z @ @ oovk FAT—d Y6 —6GL AN BEWOENLG  ©H600CZ
. (4G -A—&r&Y) .S, NriGa g (FA—£CLED) -
X ¥ 0981k Tk 4D el Y (i soa  SNH00E2Z ® o covA AAT—L Y6 —6GLNAOC BETv/enlg  ©3800CZ
. o0 .
¥ ¥ 00LLA NAGA T—d—\(GL N ADC WL EZA  FO0PEZ R— (FASEO—Lr) /08 0—6Gd) goioon o
(- ) @LIE)T—d X 6 Afi QVS 8 2450 ZA
® @ 009x Df/drG nooez
NAGE T—d —\G L4 AOC BY— (15 2ZA X % 0ot (FASE0—Lrr /OB 0—6Cd)  gooo o
§ (Wwi+dn/0) 4 AG2YA L0 N AOL FI—£Y . T—dL X4 ANMAT/ES .8, L1 HETVO/ENID
® X 00024 ; £X  g1oos2z —
B L'ENLO 2-ZA © ® 02/ A (HRAA—0CLED) iy
Ppp— WL+ 01/0) 4 AGAYA L0 4 ADC REAL oo T—d YGNAOC 8, LI6 BEWI/ENIA
B L'ENLA 2-ZA
® @ 00ziA Y- NADC #2zA 8400822 . R—£Y N F TG YA A—dre §
oLAsoe B, — X X 0081k e oy LMHE002Z
® o osvA A— A AT AOWWG'S @ OH B pzA/2ZA O 902€Z ¥ X 00U'LA FANCX TN S £ CE4 B EVO/ENLO/IZZA  OLNS00-3Z
(B p/WWOL 3% ) - (NRG2HE/M A—AL A 6 g
® o osvA AW A ATH RO WSS @ OH B -zAzZA O 9092 © © 0s6A B I'evo/l'entg aza  LBSS00C€Z
(B p/wwig s8%) - ® @ 00/% N6V GV NADC B 12ZA8 1820027
® o osvx A— A AT AOWWG'S @ OH Bip ZA/2ZA 590822
(B} p/wwg  ggek) 0= § (A GO /N—E)
® ® osvx Al—M S AT AOWWGS @ OH B bzA/gzA 990882 ¥ @ 00064 Amh fax A ENEe,  (E02002Z
(FIEN02) LA A% §ATAU—N WWG'S ¢ aH g WA g0 /BILANGE )
® @ 0s/x 2nasoz-2z ’ < i y
B ZA/2ZA @ ¥ 0006%x G- AX A\ B (ETv0zZA  E02008Z
. (V&€ 182) A—dk—f WSS L @=L ) (BlY—Cd—g )
X X 08€'lA sevoz2z ' y
B 2-ZA/12ZA ¥ ¥ 000%6A (N—ER)A—4rk Abx A—\Eewlagza 990022
. (OW GG 183) A—0l—G WWS'S L =L . ; (BY—CLang)
¥ oxoselx gz zaieza  BOVOIEZ * ¥ 000%6A AR ApK AV B EWoEZA 09002
¥ X 00£2A NAGAM—GWSILEHEZA  VE02TZ
® @ ocvx NN GACGAN GAMLLY HEWI/ENID  €d102227 ©® @ 00sA $FGh GrrG afi N OC HazZh  EML00EZ
® © 082k —EU LN —&AA MYZA 010102 YZ ® @ 00s% —MAMAGSNAOC B2ZA 810022
¥ X 0s6'lA (R=(L) Gri—64a BEWI/ENID  £1010222
¥ X 008'LA (E=1(L) Y— GrEG BETW/ENLD  £8810227 . (BB A v— (L / ZTY) 4 A% —A—OC & a2 ;
X ¥ osr2x (B=1(L) GrC4vY/1BHEVI/ENID  evalozaz 008'9vA Ievogza E1VOSZAE
. NAGE M= A=/ GAEANVLS . . (@8N —) 3 o —£A—OC K M2 i
® @ 0s5'LA Losats  eovzez 008'SvA CerE NS eniazzas
NAax
® @ 0oex (VWS EEEE ) N —AT—£C —nLa) BH2ZA  sd8llez e
. —MUAFNYL S PN EGE/ —ENE— LA . o9
® @ 089Lx EELE e lesLiaz ZF
(YW 8—0€/4+C) GrrGdrOc .
® © 089 ByY—r<aza Mdo0LeEz F 2 = 2w

L'ETMVIO / L'EINLA S8-ZA

1911 s1dvd



688€-968-62 18+ XVd 888E-968-6218+ 1L
NVdVr L980-S0€ ‘@dnioajald edeq| ‘A1lD eqmins] ‘egeleA 2-S8e AL OWNODIOA

(B~H>EZEBU) S L~ L &iC | ~HERHMES 688E-968-620 XvV4d 888£-968-620 3L
Z-GeECTIRESWL>CEE 1980-506t ICE RTNEY

SHYORIaon|[oy]

'SOI0USBD SAIDISIUILUPD AQ PAYSIIGDISS saulepInb Jayjo pup
SMD| By} Ujim 92upldwoD Ul {daY 9ADY OM DY} UOHDULIOU| [PUOSIOd [OHUOD AJJOUIS [[IM SM

° 6 PNEEE 2T LR BRI QL OEIFMA LA O 2 SF I 2NC 2B Y EIAN RN GG ELL

‘UOIPWLIOUI / SHJOUSQ SNOLDA PUD SI9}{S[SMBU [IDW-9
olpouad SO YoNs S9DIAISS SN Of 9| aq [lIm NOA ‘BulaysiBal Ag "0l alay awbu
‘., 219y Y2I|2, AQ UOIDWIOUI AIDSSOD8U J2JUd PUD WIOJ SIY} UO PaquIsap 13N Dd 10
2P0D YO wou abpd uolpiisibBal OWONOA AW Of 0B aspajd ‘uolpiysibal 1osn oy Jo4

‘OWOYOA AW Of UolD.SIBB
19SN SPIOMO] SIOAD) INOA SNUIUOD 9SD3|d "SIBWOISND WO SJUBWWOD S|gONIDA
uo paspq sa2laas Bullying apiroid pup sjonpoud sjaq ainjopjnupw pup dojaasp
0} sadoy owoy0o A "awll siy} sjonpoid owoxo A Buispyoind 10) yonw AiSA NOA Yupy|

*PROGPELIHE2OY A—H2LEO

AABEBES2 2B WHEAR IS EHIOLCH2N—X 222522NEE2°\1
RASUY2RHEETOEZYH LAN4 2SS 2RES NI CEAN, ROV GE—VE
BICEANSGGTHNEOL RN " —CHO S B IWH OGS 2RI L OBE—A—T
CERNEHPINEZEZ—A—TOVICEAN R 2NERC

CERNDYZRYR

N2 b B Y A—A2YNEY BREPHEEOTRBNEGY RS HEONEEOSGEHSZ
RP2FICELRNR2CGR2E D2NELR2AAVNATVNELRLLEREICERFO2

/88edAwW /W02 0wo>0Awesl//:sdny (A1ju3 gom 10) jsenbay)
uoypsIbay 19sf) OWOMOA AW
(VERLO—NTTLTIR)

B2—4A—T ZCE AN

R EEH2D

TRC) (R¥EE)

Z “6LORUCEHZ EBE>HIL PIRBOWHPOEE

cl'Leoe L'LA

“ERORUELIYFLERLOMANBNE "RAEZSEHLIZWRON L)%

AEGLE =X YUZyE =0
CEROYFEESHON AP [ X @] O YL (iha—)

(& wwo'L)

¥ ¥ ocx NFTG (LAY Gri—N Xralad—Es  OLSMEIA
. (YBIZ Y ad—)(2) .
¥ ¥ ootix FTC—NLa) GRr—nBgg SN
x ¥ 098% (MGEHI R6£) N—NL Gr1GH#H—OCK oLi2z
. (FL—TLFAN) 4RI A—OCE G52 §
X % 00214 52522 rnemosz
X ¥ 08Lx (Cr6—D046) GAFGA—DCE>G>2  NEMOSZ
x ¥ 08Lx GrRraN—DCE>S>2 ame-sz
* @ 002% SRR GANANNYEY B L 10957
® @ 0ol (Y3 BLAsF)NAA LL0L GREC  0002HZ
x X 089 (YBIOD A—d FA—L 191/l 120507
X X 0821x (YBIZ| B L) A—WGASEA 3e/E 0050607
x @ 02l'lx (VB Y| BCL)N—MALYGrg 38/ 150527
® @ osvx N—AAUL 2ZA 2707
® @ 01 (—4GAGLXE) —A—YAAGEGAN 18507
® @ osex (HWWS0 520 £1°0) TA—f—\Y WWO 7 0 ovs0z
® @ osvi (HWWZ'0 1'0S00) TA—f—Y WWO 0L & S001S0Z
® @ oSl (Y#8) TAWWG'0X0'LOX0'G®  0SSS0Z
X X 02LA (Y#9) 7/A WW2 0X0 LOX0 'S0 BYZA 039507
(&WWZ0 1'0500) §
¥ ¥ ospx TA—f—\Y YARLY WUOG ® S058:0Z
X % 089% (VY B2l G GRECRL WYy,
® x 0s2x (BN WUG ) GAARE S AviEl 8XaN  d182HE-0Z
® x Ozvx (VB2 /N —\) A= —)((—O£<d BSUL  HY90Z0Z
. (B (6C )L FELY 1ER) Ai—lili— i WWOZ §
X X 08€lx e el ozsvozoz
. (B (EC (A FELY 1ER) Aimlii—fi WL L §
x X 08€lx e et fisvozoz
. (B O/ 66 (A FELY 1ER) A—diki— i WWOZ §
x X 08€'lx e el ozevozoz
. (B O/ G (L FELY 1ER) Amlili—fi WL L §
x X 08€'lx e et fievozoz
® @ 0z2x C—Loccam@mY  VSOL0Z
® @ 0osx (Y$01) —TAGY N AvAsk WugX 2N 9gHE0Z
(V3 7 Wiy X p) oL L
x X 0954 oy A fren e 001 L-dd
® @ 0osx (Y#01) —TAGY 4 AvAEw Wiy X2W  pgHE0Z
(Y1) -
® & osLx —TALY N GLA A AN GEL WUGKEN ge40z
¥ X 0854 (YBIY N —Co ) A~ LA AEGRER L HEBSA
(@GREAYGAT, OC) .
® © osex LAROWEL BB SE 1Y YVLSA
x ¥ oser (TLF£3) GAMY—£A) BA—OCE  N9LLOZ
¥ ¥ 0S9% GrNY—ir)y SLINg
; (£ /%968 VA RBAGANA—& BLGE .
X X 005€A A e ® lesavez
0 (2 Wy TR A(GR)A—6 WWBS  N2SELaS
x x (Y¥2) NG R)\(A—& BAG£Wigs 8298107
o0 (ke Wwy ) (G AN A—& WW 8y N8ta1-as
x x (Y¥2) G @)(A—& BAG£Wigy  88va107
x x (Y2 Wiy TR (G A\ A—g WWiGy  NSYaL-ds
X x (Y%2) G R(A—& BAG£ WISy  89vE10Z
x x (BN ALY/ GAG0) Y06 A= 91550
x x @U—MCL) YGCLATE 90-50
x x (@M YEY) Y04 GREC ACE 9850
xe (YBIY ) GrNdNE— L b CLBBXGO vse8a
oo YEIZ G<NdvGLOXO0L®  olsl-ad
B 014/506S 1 7-NE .
oo (YBI2) grfiavwip x £ Loxge  SSELE8
x x (£rSBBWR) 4G40l 6XG0°'aH  HOSOL-68
oo GrndvOLOxS0  2solas
oo (YBI D) Grfidy WUE X LOXE®  p-08L88
x X 0861 Y(GAAVEG/NYEY E4AG dd 91ndy
x X 0861 =L 4G dy Ian-dy
x X 08Lx (0S#) (4 GREA CNAGAY  00S580dd
X X 08Lx (Gv#) A4 GRER CNNGAY  0SvS80dY
X X 08l (G2v#) M4k GRERCING DY S2vS80dd




AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP WINNING CARS,

YOKOMO WILL CONTINUE TO PROVIDE THE BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY TO R/C ENTHUSIASTS ALL OVER THE WORLD.
ENJOY THIS PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/C CARS EVER DESIGNED.

5D T S5 K YOKOMO

IATERHFHKXA R/C H— (5YF47 ~O—ILA—) DFFIAX—H—TI, ZTORMIF. EAFEFE. 2AREFE. I—0Ov/GEFE.
ZUT R/C h—LU—ADRFEETHIHFHRFIEL—ATHER, RO R/C A—IYZ7[CERETNTVET,

H&tt ITJE T305-0861 FHEDLIFTHEHE 4385-2 TEL 029-896-3888 FAX 029-896-3889
EXKE OR~ 128 13K~ 178 (IRAZR<A~T)

YOKOMO LTD. 4385-2 Yatabe, Tsukuba City. Ibaraki Prefecture, 305-0861.JAPAN
TEL +8129-896-3888 FAX +8129-896-3889





